.,,		06-15-2000	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RECORDAT		Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified (Rev. 6-93) OM: No. 081 - 400 - (exp. 4/94) Copyright 194-97 LegalStar TM05 REV03	TRADE		
Tab settings → → → ▼		101381595	*
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trade	rease record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	OLE	2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Johnson Hill Press, Inc.	() () () () () () () () () ()		
1233 Janesville Avenue	MAY 1 1 2000 2	Name: The Chase Man	hattan Bank, as Collateral Agent
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 270 Par	rk Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership		01.1 NW 710 10015
★ Corporation-State Delaware		City: <u>New York</u>	State: NY ZIP: 10017
Other		Individual(s) citizensh	nip
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	i? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	1	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	•	lew York
, ,	Change of Name	Other	
Other Rerecord to correct reparty at Reel/Frame 1860/0086	name of conveyin	3	e United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 12/8/98		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separat	□ Yes □ No te document from Assignment)
2,000,001,001,001		Additional name(s) & address(es	· ·
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		P. Trademark 5	Desistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			Registration No.(s)
		1,675,019	
		1,654,090	
	A statistics of a second con-	-Washington Divine 1971 No.	
		attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c	•	6. Total number of applications involved:	
concerning document should be maile	α:	registrations involveu	
Name: Elizabeth Miller Roesel, Esq.			
-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Linciosed	
SHAW PITTMAN		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number	:
2300 N Street, N.W.			
City: Washington, D.C. State:		03-3836	
		LICE THE CRACE	
6/14/2000 DHGUYEN 00000303 033836 1675019	1 по мог	USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 CH			
2 FC:482 25.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	_		
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing infori	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		A	
Elizabeth Miller Roesel	Fliza	John M. Roccel	May 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documer	104
, such			RADEMARK
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

				7 7 2000	્ર ક
1 FORM PTO-1594 // 0 x	REC	02-25	-1999	Lass V	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Palent and Transmark in
1-31-92	Ti			TRACE	Palent and Trademark 7
2/23/95	11			ľ	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		10097	73174		Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents a	HU ITAUGITALITY.		hed original dد ــــــ	ocuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Cygnus Publishing, Inc.	200		Name: Th	ie Chase Manha	ttan Bank, as
405 Central Avenue, Suite St. Petersburg, FL 33701	300		Co	ollateral Agen	t
			Internal Ad	ldress:	
			Street Add	ress:270 Park A	venue
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Ass	ociation			
General Partnership		ited Partnership	City: New	York	State: NY ZIP: 10017
Corporation-State-Delaware			l Company in the state of the s		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) an	ached?	Yas XXX No			
The state of the s			Genera	d Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Detimil D	Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Mer	ner			ork
☐ Security Agreement		nge of Name			States, a domestic representa:
Other Amendment			designation is all		TYes TNo
5 10 /0 /00		1		ust be a separate docume	•
Execution Date: 12/8/98			Additional name)	s) & address(es) artached	17 -1 Yes X-XINO
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n number	(2).			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		(2).	R Tra	demark registration	No (s)
A. Travernark Application No.(3)		· 	D. He	demaik registration	110:(3)
See attached pages		4	Se	e attached pag	ges
	Add	inonal numbers alta	ched? 221 Yes 🗔] No	A
5. Name and address of party to whor		1		r of applications and	0 0 7/5
concerning document should be ma	uled:		registrations	involved:	
Name: Douglas Kaplan					
Internal Address: Cravath, Sw	aine &	Moore			1400
Internal Address:			7. Total lee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	S 79 7 V
			☐ Enclose	d	is no il
		j			ं ज
			U Authoriz	ed to be charged to	o de posit account
Street Address: 825 Eighth	Avenue	<u> </u>			
	_	Į.	8. Deposit acc	count number:	
City: New York State	6: NY	ZIP: 10019	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit accounts.
24/1999 J9HRBAZZ 00000075 2003889		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 OP					
FC:482 1100.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature.				_	
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the	foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		() A . (
		SHS+	82		
Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date
				number of 再 风久 隐匿	
				REEL: 1860 F	-KAME: 0086

02/



Registered Trademarks for Cynus Publishing, Inc.

Mark	Issue Date	Registration No.
HEALTH FOODS BUSINESS	10/01/96	2,003,889
MODERN JEWELER	08/20/85	1,355,332
PHOTO BUSINESS	07/ 0 5/94	1,842,930
PHOTO BUSINESS	11/03/87	1,464,081
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	11/19/96	2,016,913
SPECIALITIES		•
PHOTO TRADE NEWS	10/08/96	2,005,619
ARMY/NAVY STORE & OUTDOOR	10/31/95	1,930,936
MERCHANDISER		·
ESTAR	09/19/95	1,920,351
COMMERCIAL RENOVATION	05/23/95	1,895,063
ANSOM	05/09/95	1,893,121
		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
QUALIFIED REMODELER	10/24/94	1,859,693
QUICK PRINTING	12/05/89	1,569,633
MODERN PAINT & COATINGS	07/22/86	1,402,131
MODERN PAINT and COATINGS	10/20/81	1,174,152
FIREHOUSE	12/29/92	1,743,108
KITCHEN & BATH DESIGN NEWS	02/23/93	1,753,879
ADVANCED IMAGING	09/22/92	1,718,024
MASS TRANSIT	10/27/92	1,727,517
WOOD DIGEST	08/27/91	1,655,145
AMERICAN INK MAKER	06/26/90	1,603,716
PIN	04/04/89	1,533,063
P'(N (and Design)	04/04/89	1,533,062
SECURITY DEALER	09/26/89	1,557,912
S'IUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY	10/17/89	1,560,822
PHOTOGRAPHIC PROCESSING	05/09/89	1,538,136
SOAP/COSMETICS/CHEMICAL	02/26/85	1,322,157
SPECIALITIES		
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	02/05/80	1,130,391
SPEIALTIES (Stylized Letters)		•
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES	04/16/63	748,250
(Stylized Letters)		
OTH OFF WORKER		
OEM OFF-HIGHWAY	08/13/91	1,654,090
EQUIPMENT TODAY	02/11/92	1,675,019
TODAY'S DISTRIBUTOR	03/24/92	1,680,283
MODERN REPROGRAPHICS	09/24/96	2,003,291
RV TRADE DIGEST	08/28/90	1,611,192
QUALIFIED REMODELER	11/21/94	1,863,705
INCLUDING RESOURCE		
DIGEST (Stylized Letters)		
WOMAN SPEEDSKATER	03/19/96	1,962,599
PRINT ON DEMAND BUSINESS	11/12/96	2,016,573
Wallcoverings, Windows &	05/06/97	2,058,838
Interior Fashion & Design		
Paint Red Book	07/22/86	1,402,133
PAIN'I' RED BOOK	10/06/81	1,172,227

(M\$23611.DOC:)

LUSTRE	01/16/98	2,165,553
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	11/14/72	947,445
SPECIALITIES		
PRINTING NEWS	08/28/56	633,671
PI A LA MODE	06/30/50	544,627
BUILDING SERVICES CONTRACTOR	11/05/6 8	859,72 3

{MS23611.DOC:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK

Pending Applications to Register Trademarks for Cygnus Publishing, Inc. Public Safety Product News MICRO PUBLISHING NEWS

Filing Date 03/17/97 01/06/99

Serial No. 75/258,201 (no serial no. issued yet)

(MS23611.DOC:)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0089



The attached Reaffirmation Agreement dated as of December 8, 1998 (the "Reaffirmation Agreement"), among Cygnus Publishing Holdings, Inc. (formerly Cygnus Publishing, Inc.) (the "Borrower"), Johnson Hill Press, Inc., Cygnus Publishing, Inc. (formerly PTN Publishing Company) (the "Company") and The Chase Manhattan Bank as Collateral Agent, (the "Collateral Agent") amends the Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, each subsidiary of the Borrower listed on Schedule I to the Security Agreement and the Collateral Agent, which granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks of the Company. Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 1997 on Reel 1659, Frame 38. The Company subsequently changed its name from PTN Publishing Company to Cygnus Publishing, Inc. Notice of such name change was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 1998 on Reel 1709, Frame 0475. This document amends and restates in its entirety the schedule of registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks of the Company that are subject to the Collateral Agent's security interest as set forth on the immediately succeeding pages. The complete Reaffirmation Agreement appears immediately following such schedule.

[WYCorp:766044.1:4412W:02/17/1999--4:40p]-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0090



REAFFIRMATION AGREEMENT, dated as of December 8, 1998 (as the same may from time to time be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, this "Agreement"), among CYGNUS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly known as Cygnus Publishing, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), JOHNSON HILL PRESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("JHP"), CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC. (formerly known as PTN Publishing Company), a Delaware corporation (together with JHP, the "Subsidiaries", and the Borrower and such Subsidiaries referred to herein collectively as the "Reaffirming Parties") and THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Administrative Agent, Issuing Bank and Collateral Agent (in such capacities, "Chase") for the benefit of the Lenders (such term and each other capitalized term used but not defined herein having the meaning assigned to such term in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS the Borrower, each of the Lenders and Chase have entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 5, 1997, as amended and restated as of the date hereof (the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS each Reaffirming Party expects to realize, or has realized, substantial direct and indirect benefits as a result of the Borrower entering into the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and as a result of the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement becoming effective; and

WHEREAS the execution and delivery of this Agreement is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, to induce Chase and each Lender to enter into the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

keaffirmation/Amendment and Restatement

SECTION 1.01. <u>Reaffirmation</u>. Each of the Reaffirming Parties hereby consents to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and hereby confirms its respective guarantees, pledges and grants of security interests, as applicable, and agrees that notwithstanding the effectiveness of the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement such guarantees, pledges and grants of security interests shall continue to be in full force and effect and shall accrue to the benefit of the Lenders and the other Secured Parties under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement.

SECTION 1.02. Amendment and Restatement. On and after the effectiveness of the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, (i) each reference in each of the Pledge Agreement, the Security Agreement, the Guarantee Agreement and the Indemnity, Subrogation and Contribution Agreement (such agreements referred to herein collectively as the "Collateral Documents") to the "Credit Agreement", "thereunder", "thereof" or words of like import shall mean and be a reference to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (as such agreement may be amended, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time), (ii) the definition of any term defined in any Collateral Document by reference to the terms defined in the Original Credit Agreement shall be amended to be defined by reference to the defined term in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, (iii) the Security Agreement is hereby amended by (a) deleting Section 1.01 in

[MYCORF,725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0091

its entirety and inserting in its place the Section 1.01 as set forth on Annex I (Item No. 1) attached hereto, (b) deleting the definition of the term "Collateral" in Section 1.02 in its entirety and inserting in its place the definition of the term "Collateral" as set forth on Annex I (Item No. 2) attached hereto, (c) deleting the definition of the term "General Intangibles" in Section 1.02 and inserting in its place the definition of the term "General Intangibles" as set forth on Annex I (Item No. 3) attached hereto and (d) inserting into Section 1.02 the remaining definitions set forth in Annex I (Item No. 4) attached hereto in alphabetical order, (iv) Schedules I through V to the Security Agreement are hereby amended and restated in their entirety as set forth on Schedules I through V, respectively, hereto and (v) Schedule II to the Pledge Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as set forth on Annex II attached hereto.

ARTICLE II

Representations and Warranties

Each Reaffirming Party hereby represents and warrants, which representations and warranties shall survive execution and delivery of this Agreement, as follows:

SECTION 2.01. Organization. Such Reaffirming Party is duly organized and validly existing in good standing under the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation.

SECTION 2.02. <u>Authority: Enforceability.</u> Such Reaffirming Party has the power and authority to execute, deliver and carry out the terms and provisions of this Agreement and has taken all necessary action to authorize the execution, delivery and performance by it of this Agreement. Such Reaffirming Party has duly executed and delivered this Agreement, and this Agreement constitutes its legal, valid and binding obligation, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 2.03. Loan Documents. The representations and warranties of such Reaffirming Party contained in each Loan Document are true and correct in all material respects on and as of the Restatement Date with the same effect as though made on and as of such date, except to the extent such representations and warranties expressly relate to an earlier date.

ARTICLE III

Miscellaneous

SECTION 3.01. Indemnity, Each Reaffirming Party agrees to indemnify Chase, each Lender and each Related Party of any of the foregoing Persons (each such Person being called an "Indemnitee") against, and to hold each Indemnitee harmless from, any and all losses, claims, damages, liabilities and related expenses, including the fees, charges and disbursements of any counsel for any Indemnitee, incurred by or asserted against any Indemnitee arising out of, in connection with, or as a result of (i) the execution or delivery of this Agreement or any other agreement or instrument contemplated hereby, the performance by the parties hereto and thereto of their respective obligations hereunder and thereunder or the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby, or (ii) any actual or prospective claim, litigation, investigation or proceeding relating to any of the foregoing, whether based on contract, tort or any other theory and regardless of whether any Indemnitee is a party thereto; provided that such indemnity shall not, as to any Indemnitee, be available to the extent that such losses, claims, damages, liabilities or related expenses resulted from the gross negligence or wilful misconduct of such Indemnitee or any Affiliate of such Indemnitee (or any officer, director, employee, advisor or agent of such Indemnitee or any such Indemnitee's and by the Collateral Documents Affiliates). The obligations of such Reaffirming Party under this Section shall be secured hereby and by the Collateral Documents and the Collateral Documents shall remain operative and in full force and effect regardless of the expiration of the term of this Agreement, the consummation of the transactions

[MYCORP; 725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0092

contemplated hereby, the repayment of any of the Obligations, the invalidity or unenforceability of any term or provision of this Agreement or any other Collateral Document, or any investigation made by or on behalf of Chase or any Lender. All amounts due under this Section 3.01 shall be payable on written demand therefor.

SECTION 3.02. Setoff, etc. In addition to, and without limitation of, any rights of Chase and the Lenders under applicable law, if an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, Chase, each Lender and each of their respective Affiliates is hereby authorized at any time and from time to time, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to set off and apply any and all deposits (general or special, time or demand, provisional or final) at any time held and other obligations at any time owing by such Lender or Affiliate to or for the credit or the account of any Reaffirming Party against any of and all the obligations of any Reaffirming Party now or hereafter existing under this Agreement or any other Loan Document held by Chase or such Lender, irrespective of whether or not Chase or such Lender shall have made any demand under this Agreement or such other Loan Document and although such obligations may be unmatured. The rights of Chase and each Lender under this Section 3.02 are in addition to other rights and remedies (including other rights of setoff) which Chase or such Lender may have.

SECTION 3.03. Notices. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be made at the addresses, in the manner and with the effect provided in Article IX of the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement; provided that, for this purpose, the address of each Reaffirming Party shall be the one specified for the Borrower under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement.

SECTION 3.04. Limitation of Liability. To the extent permitted by applicable law, each Reaffirming Party shall not assert, and each hereby waives, any claim against any Indemnitee, on any theory of liability, for special, indirect, consequential or punitive damages (as opposed to direct or actual damages) arising out of, in connection with, or as a result of, this Agreement or any agreement or instrument contemplated hereby, the transactions contemplated hereby, any Loan or Letter of Credit or the use of the proceeds thereof.

SECTION 3.05. CHOICE OF LAW: CONSENT TO JURISDICTION. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. EACH REAFFIRMING PARTY HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS, FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO THE NONEXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN NEW YORK COUNTY AND OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF. IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, OR FOR RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE OR, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT CHASE OR ANY LENDER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT AGAINST ANY REAFFIRMING PARTY OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION.

[WYCORP; 725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0093

SECTION 3.06. Expenses. Each Reaffirming Party agrees to pay all reasonable costs, fees and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and time charges of attorneys for Chase and any Lender, which attorneys may be employees of Chase and any Lender) incurred by Chase and any Lender in connection with the enforcement or protection of their rights under this Agreement and in collecting or enforcing any Reaffirming Party's obligations under this Agreement.

SECTION 3.07. Loan Document. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

SECTION 3.08. <u>Section Captions</u>. Section captions used in this Agreement are for convenience of reference only and shall not affect the construction of this Agreement.

SECTION 3.09. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Agreement held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability without affecting the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions hereof; and the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not invalidate such provision in any other jurisdiction.

SECTION 3.10. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. EACH OF THE REAFFIRMING PARTIES AND CHASE BY ITS ACCEPTANCE HEREOF HEREBY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY (WHETHER BASED ON CONTRACT, TORT OR ANY OTHER THEORY). EACH PARTY HERETO (A) CERTIFIES THAT NO REPRESENTATIVE, AGENT OR ATTORNEY OF ANY OTHER PARTY HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PARTY WOULD NOT, IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER AND (B) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT AND THE OTHER PARTIES HERETO HAVE BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT BY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS IN THIS SECTION.

Section 3.11. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Section 3.12. <u>Amendment</u>. This Agreement may be waived, modified or amended only be a written agreement executed by each of the parties hereto.

Section 3.13. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original but all of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

Section 3.14. No Novation, Neither this Agreement nor the execution, delivery or effectiveness of the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement shall extinguish the obligations for the payment of money outstanding under the Original Credit Agreement or the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement or discharge or release the Lien or priority of the Pledge Agreement or Security Agreement or any other security therefor. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as a substitution or novation of the obligations outstanding under the Original Credit Agreement or the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement or instruments securing the same, which shall remain in full force and effect, except to any extent modified hereby or by instruments executed

[MYCORP;725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0094

concurrently herewith. Nothing implied in this Agreement or in any other document contemplated hereby or thereby shall be construed as a release or other discharge of the Borrower or any Guarantor or any Grantor or any Pledgor or any party to the Indemnity, Subrogation and Contribution Agreement under any Collateral Document from any of its obligations and liabilities as a "Borrower", "Guarantor", "Grantor", "Pledgor" or "party to the Indemnity, Subrogation and Contribution Agreement" under the Original Credit Agreement or the Collateral Documents. Each of the Original Credit Agreement and the Collateral Documents shall remain in full force and effect, until (as applicable) and except to any extent modified hereby or in connection herewith and therewith.

[MYCORF, 725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0095
TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Reaffirming Party and Chase have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CYGNUS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS, INC.

By: F. Blair Schmidt-Fellner, President

CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC.

By: 531 5 -- F. Blair Schmidt-Fellner, President

JOHNSON HILL PRESS, INC.

By: F. Blair Schmidt-Fellner, President

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Administrative Agent, Issuing Bank and Collateral Agent

By: Name: Title:

{MS20740.DOC:} [NYCORP;725611.2:4415B]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Reaffirming Party and Chase have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CYGNUS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS, INC.,
by: Name: Title:
CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC.,
by:
Name:
Title:
JOHNSON HILL PRESS, INC., by: Name: Title:
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Administrative Agent, Issuing Bank and Collateral Agent, by:
Name: JOHN J. HUBER III MANAGING DIRECTOR

[MYCORP; 725611.3:4415B]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0097

Annex 1

- 1. SECTION 1.01. Definition of Terms Used Herein. Unless the context otherwise requires, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement and all references to the Uniform Commercial Code shall mean the Uniform Commercial Code in effect in the State of New York as of the date hereof.
- 2. "Collateral" shall mean all (a) Accounts Receivable, (b) Documents, (c) Equipment, (d) General Intangibles, (e) Inventory, (f) cash and cash accounts, (g) Investment Property and (h) Proceeds.
- 3. "General Intangibles" shall mean all choses in action and causes of action and all other assignable intangible personal property of any Grantor of every kind and nature (other than Accounts Receivable) now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor, including all rights and interests in partnerships, limited partnerships, limited liability companies and other unincorporated entities, corporate or other business records, indemnification claims, contract rights (including rights under leases, whether entered into as lessor or lessee, Hedging Agreements and other agreements) (other than rights under contracts that prohibit assignments or a grant of a security interest therein), Intellectual Property, goodwill, registrations, franchises, tax refund claims and any letter of credit, guarantee, claim, security interest or other security held by or granted to any Grantor to secure payment by an Account Debtor of any of the Accounts Receivable.
- 4. "Commodity Account" shall mean an account maintained by a Commodity Intermediary in which a Commodity Contract is carried out for a Commodity Customer.
 - "Commodity Contract" shall mean a commodity futures contract, an option on a commodity futures contract, a commodity option or any other contract that, in each case, is (a) traded on or subject to the rules of a board of trade that has been designated as a contract market for such a contract pursuant to the federal commodities laws or (b) traded on a foreign commodity board of trade, exchange or market, and is carried on the books of a Commodity Intermediary for a Commodity Customer.
 - "Commodity Customer" shall mean a person for whom a Commodity Intermediary carries a Commodity Contract on its books.
 - "Commodity Intermediary" shall mean (a) a person who is registered as a futures commission merchant under the federa! commodities laws or (b) a person who in the ordinary course of its business provides clearance or settlement services for a board of trade that has been designated as a contract market pursuant to federal commodities laws.
 - "Entitlement Holder" shall mean a person identified in the records of a Securities intermediary as the person having a Security Entitlement against the Securities Intermediary. If a person acquires a Security Entitlement by virtue of Section 8-501(b)(2) or (3) of the Uniform Commercial Code, such person is the Entitlement Holder.
 - "Financial Asset" shall mean (a) a Security, (b) an obligation of a person or a share, participation or other interest in a person or in property or an enterprise of a person, which is, or is of a type, dealt with in or traded on financial markets, or which is recognized in any area in which it is issued or dealt in as a medium for investment or (c) any property that is held by a Securities Intermediary for another person in a Securities Account if the Securities Intermediary has expressly agreed with the other person that the property is to be treated as a Financial Asset under Article 8 of the Uniform Commercial Code. As the context requires, the term Financial Asset shall mean either the interest

[MYCORP;725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0098

itself or the means by which a person's claim to it is evidenced, including a certificated or uncertificated Security, a certificate representing a Security or a Security Entitlement.

"Investment Property" shall mean all Securities (whether certificated or uncertificated), Security Entitlements, Securities Accounts, Commodity Contracts and Commodity Accounts of any Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor.

"Securities" shall mean any obligations of an issuer or any shares, participations or other interests in an issuer or in property or an enterprise of an issuer which (a) are represented by a certificate representing a security in bearer or registered form, or the transfer of which may be registered upon books maintained for that purpose by or on behalf of the issuer, (b) are one of a class or series or by its terms is divisible into a class or series of shares, participations, interests or obligations and (c)(i) are, or are of a type, dealt with or traded on securities exchanges or securities markets or (ii) are a medium for investment and by their terms expressly provide that they are a security governed by Article 8 of the Uniform Commercial Code.

"Securities Account" shall mean an account to which a Financial Asset is or may be credited in accordance with an agreement under which the person maintaining the account undertakes to treat the person for whom the account is maintained as entitled to exercise rights that comprise the Financial Asset.

"Security Entitlements" shall mean the rights and property interests of an Entitlement Holder with respect to a Financial Asset.

"Securities Intermediary" shall mean (a) a clearing corporation or (b) a person, including a bank or broker, that in the ordinary course of its business maintains securities accounts for others and is acting in that capacity.

[MYCORF:725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0099

Annex II

Schedule II to the Pledge Agreement

CAPITAL STOCK

Issuer	Number of Certificate	Registered Owner	Number and Class of Shares	Percentage of Shares
Cygnus Publishing, Inc. (formerly PTN Publishing Company)	#3	Cygnus Publishing Holdings, Inc. (formerly Cygnus Publishing, Inc.)	1,000 shares common stock	100%

Johnson Hill Press, Inc.

#131-Common Stock #PNC6-

Cygnus (formerly PTN Preferred Stock Publishing Company)

627 shares of Publishing, Inc. common stock; 8,300 shares of non-cumulative non-voting preferred stock

100%

DEBT SECURITIES

Principal Amount **Maturity Date** Date of Note Issuer

None

{MYCORP;725611.3:4450D:12/07/1998--1:20p}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE I

GUARANTORS

- 1. Cygnus Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Johnson Hill Press, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

{MS20592.DOC:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0101

SCHEDULE II

COPYRIGHTS

A. Borrower.

None.

B. Guarantors

See attached list.

{MS20592.DOC.}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0102
TRADEMARK

Copyrights

Registered Copyrights Copyright of PTN Registered Copyrights in Quick Printing, Copy Magazine, Copy Imaging & Reproduction Magazine, Wallcoverings, Windows and Interior Fashion and Southern Graphics magazines - see Exhibit attached hereto	Issue Date/ Vol. and No.	Registration No.
FACTS about the leading specialized magazine covering the field of COSMETICS\TOILETRIES\CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES, SOAPS AND DETERGENTS	04/22/85	TX-1-557-504
BUILDING SERVICES MANAGEMENT Second Edition	09/30/88	TX-2-414-618
PRACTICAL DETERGENT ANALYSIS	10/16/70	A 182208
BUILDING SERVICES MANAGEMENT	01/04/71	A 205229
WOOD DIGEST	Vol. 23 No. 6	TX 3-460-139
WOOD DIGEST	Vol. 23 No. 5	TX 3-460-140
WOOD DIGEST	Vol. 23 No. 4	TX 3-460-141
WOOD DIGEST	Vol. 23 No. 9	TX 3-460-899
WOOD DIGEST	Vol. 23 No. 8	TX 3-460-142
WOOD DIGEST	Vol. 23 No. 7	TX 3-460-143
PRINTING NEWS EAST	Vol. CXXXIII, No. 6 (8/8/94)	TX-4-097-157

All other copyrights whether registered or unregistered, in issues of magazines published by PTN including, but not limited to, the following:

Advanced Imaging
Industrial Photography
Photographic Process
PTN/Photographic Trade News
PTN/Photokina News
PTN/PMA Convention Daily
Studio Photography

5 14850\018\86375B.SAM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0103

American Ink Maker
Printing News East
Soap/Cosmetics/Chemical Specialties
Wood Digest
Firehouse

Law Enforcement Technology

Mass Transit

Kitchen & Bath Design News

Qualified Remodeler

Army-Navy Store and Outdoor Merchandiser (ANSOM)

Health Foods Business

Maintenance Supplies

Security Dealer

Quick Printing

Southern Graphics

Store Brands

Wallcoverings, Windows and Interior Fashion

Modern Paint and Coatings

Modern Jeweler

Photo Trade News

Estar

Commercial Renovation

Paint Red Book

Rental Trends

Printing News Midwest

Photo Business

Copyrights of JHP

See Exhibit attached hereto.

Unpublished Works

PTN and JHP own copyrights in various unpublished works, including articles, artwork, photographs and data compilations.

Software

PTN and JHP use the following computer software:

1. Multiview 002547

(MS20672.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0104

- Operating system software for a mid-level Hewlett Packard computer used at JHP.
- 3. Multiview financial software used at JHP.
- 4. Various off-the-shelf computer software products, pursuant to single-use shrink wrap type licenses.

The copyrights in all of the above computer software are owned by the manufacturers of the software.

PTN and JHP own the copyright in the computer software that was developed in-house at JHP for monitoring the circulation of its magazines, processing sales of advertising and processing reader inquiries.

5.W850V018V863758.SAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0106

Quickprinting, vol. 17, no. 12, Sept. 1994.
Quickprinting magazine, vol. 17, no. 9, June 1994.
Quickprinting magazine, vol. 17, no. 10, July 1994.
Quickprinting magazine, vol. 17, no. 11, Aug. 1994.
Quickprinting, vol. 18, no. 1, Oct. 1994.
Quick Printing, vol. 18, no. 2, Nov. 1994.
Quickprinting, vol. 18, no. 3, Dec. 1994.
Quick printing, vol. 18, no. 4, Jan. 1995.
Quick printing, vol. 18, no. 5, Feb. 1995.

Southern graphics magazine, vol. 65, no. 7, July 1989. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 6, June 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 7, July 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 8, Aug. 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 9, Sept. 1994.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0107

Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 10, Oct. 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 11, Nov. 1994, Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 12, Dec. 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 73, no. 1, Jan. 1995. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 73, no. 2, Feb. 1995. Quick printing. No. 1-989-356 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-047-159 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-075-946 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-075-947 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-075-948 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-137-310 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-137-312 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-156-567 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-198-185 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-198-191 (1987) Quick printing. No. 2-223-466 (1987) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-247-319 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-287-693 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-610 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-611 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-612 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-613 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-386-614 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-121 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-122 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-123 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-124 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-125 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-126 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-424-127 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-426-290 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No.2-426-291 (1988) Southern graphics. No. 2-426-401 (1988) Southern graphics. No. 2-426-402 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-426-422 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-459-313 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-459-314 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-459-315 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-482-284 (1988) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-480-730 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-481-538 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-493-042 (1988) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-502-880 (1989)

Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-502-894 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-503-930 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-517-988 (1989)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0108

Quick printing magazine. No. 2-520-423 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-520-427 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-527-058 (1989)

Quick printing magazine. No. 2-586-364 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-586-365 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-587-246 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-587-247 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-825-249 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-712-471 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-712-472 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-712-473 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-712-475 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-712-476 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-712-485 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-714-162 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-714-559 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-720-398 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-730-528 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-360 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-361 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-362 (1990)

Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-363 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-364 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-760 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-761 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-762 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-763 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-849-359 (1990) Southern grpahics magazine. No. 2-849-363 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-849-365 (1990) Southern graphics magagzine. No. 2-849-366 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-900-469 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-900-474 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-900-475 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-900-476 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-920-348 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-920-351 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-920-352 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-920-352 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-995-283 (1991)

Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-995-285 (1991) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-995-286 (1991) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-995-287 (1991) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-995-294 (1991)

Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-995-284 (1991)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0109

Quick printing magazine. No. 3-046-516 (1991)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-046-518 (1991)
Quick printing magazine. No. 3-046-534 (1991)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-046-535 (1991)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-074-134 (1991)
Quick printing magazine. No. 3-074-135 (1991)
Quick printing magazine. No. 3-074-136 (1991)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-074-175 (1991)
Copy magazine. No. 3-074-176 (1991)
Quick printer magazine. No. 3-210-794 (1991)
Copy magazine. No. 3-223-197 (1991)

Quick printing magazine. No. 3-223-439 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-223-440 (1992) Copy magazine. No. 3-223-441 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-225-623 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-331-664 (1992) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-331-665 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-414-379 (1992) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-414-380 (1992) Copy magazine. No. 3-414-381 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-469-897 (1993) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-470-016 (1993) Copy imaging & reproduction magazine. No. 3-479-350 (1993) Copy imaging and reproduction. No. 3-822-573 (1993) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-638-870 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-638-871 (1992) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-644-653 (1993)

Copy imaging & reproduction magazine. No. 3-644-656 (1993) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-644-657 (1993) Quickprinting magazine. No. 3-645-110 (1993) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-645-111 (1993) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-645-770 (1993) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-645-771 (1993) Copy imaging and reproduction magazine. No. 3-661-829 (1993) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-694-816 (1994) Quickprinting magazine. No. 3-694-617 (1994) Copy magazine. No. 3-732-147 (1994) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-754-119 (1994) Quickprinting. No. 3-774-130 (1994) Quickprinting magazine. No. 3-818-946 (1994) Quickprinting magazine. No. 3-863-746 (1994) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-863-747 (1994) Southern graphics. No. 3-774-129 (1994) Southern graphics. No. 3-946-799 (1994)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0110

(1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1986. TX 2-371-253 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1986. TX 2-371-254 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1986, TX 2-371-255 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1988. TX 2-371-256 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1986. TX 2-371-257 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1986. TX 2-457-319 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1986. TX 2-457-319 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1986. TX 2-371-340 Wallceverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1986. TX 2-371-348 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1987. TX 2-371-351 (1988)Wallcoverings, wind. is and interior fashion. Feb. 1987. TX 2-371-437. (1998)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1987. TX 2-371-437 (1998)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1987. TX 2-371-339 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1987. TX 2-371-261 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1987. TX 2-371-282 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1987. TX 2-371-260 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1987. TX 2-371-438 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1987. TX 2-371-341 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1987. TX 2-455-553 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1987. TX 2-455-539 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1987. TX 2-455-554 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1987. TX 2-455-554 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1988. TX 2-455-555 (1988)

Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1988. TX 2-456-377

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0111

(1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1988. TX 2-456-378 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1988. TX 2-455-557 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1988. TX 2-455-557 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1988. TX 2-456-379 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1988. TX 2-458-372 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1988. TX 2-458-373 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1988. TX 2-456-552 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1988. TX 2-458-374 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1988. TX 2-852-412 (1950) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1988. TX 2-852-414 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1988. TX 2-794-912 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and intenor fashion. Jan. 1989. TX 2-794-945 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1989. TX 2-794-945 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and intenor fashion. Feb. 1989. TX 2-794-908 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1989. TX 2-794-913 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1989. TX 2-852-420 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1989. TX 2-852-419 (1990) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1989. TX 2-852-418 (1990) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1989. TX 2-852-417 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1989. TX 2-852-416 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1989. TX 2-852-415 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1989. TX 2-852-413 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1989. TX 2-852-413 (1990)

Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1989. TX 2-852-430

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0112

(1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1989. TX 2-794-914 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1990. TX 2-794-911 (1990) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1990. TX 2-794-947 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1990. TX 2-794-947 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1990. TX 2-794-948 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1990. TX 2-852-421 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1990. TX 2-852-422 (1990) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1990. TX 2-852-423 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1992. TX 3-420-271 Wallcovenings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1992. TX 3-420-270 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1992. TX 3-420-269 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1992. TX 3-410-122 (1992)Wallcovenings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1992, TX 3-410-121 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1992. TX 3-410-121 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1992. TX 3-410-123 (1992)Wallcovenngs, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1992. TX 3-430-423 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1992. TX 3-519-641 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1992. TX 3-450-068 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1992. TX 3-450-068 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1992. TX 3-450-069 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1992. TX 3-450-869 (1993)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1993. TX 3-526-018 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1993 TX 3-505-443

(1993)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0113

```
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1993. TX 3-505-443
      (1993)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1993. TX 3-638-843
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1993. TX 3-609-252(1993).
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1993. TX 3-609-251
      (1993)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1993. TX 3-609-228
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1993. TX 3-841-954
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1993. TX 3-841-955
     (1994)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1987.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1992.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1994.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1994.
```

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0114

Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1995. Wallcovenings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1995.

Wallcovenings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1995.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0115
TRADEMARK

```
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1985. TX 2-371-435
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1985. TX 2-371-438
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1985. TX 2-374-564
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1985. TX 2-374-564
     (1988)
Wallcovenings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1985. TX 2-371-350
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1985. TX 2-371-349
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1985. TX 2-371-434
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1986. TX 2-371-263
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1986. TX 2-371-263
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1986. TX 2-371-264
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1986. TX 2-371-265
     (1988)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1986. TX 2-371-268
```

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0116

TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0540

4.

Farm equip.	v21	TX932-268	23 Apr82
Farm equips.	v21	TX932-269	17May82
	v21	TX1-000-373	20Jul82
Farm equipme		TX1-000-368	
Lean edmbment	v21	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	17Aug82
Farm equipment	v21	TX1-000-372	10 5ep82
Farm equipment	v21	TX1-000-369	70ct82
Farm equipment	v21	TX1-145-214	27Oct82
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-149-769	10Jan83
, -	v22	TX1-149-772	10Feb63
Farm equipment		· · · · · · · · ·	
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-149-773	10Mar83
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-149-774	10Apr 83
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-149-775	10May83
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-181-545	15]u i83
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-315-063	10Aug83
	v22	TX1-315-062	10Sep83
Farm equipment			•
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-315-054	10Oct83
Farm equipment	v22	TX1-31 5-098	10Nov83
Farm equipment	v23	TX1-31 5-079	10Dec83
Farm equipment	v23	TX1-315-055	10Feb84
Farm equipment	v23	TX1-409-447	7Mar84
	v23	TX1-409-448	
Farm equipment			5Apr84
farm equipment	v23	TX1-409-449	7May84
Farm equipment	∨23	TX1-574-721	7Sep84
Farm equipment	v23	TX1-468-026	50ct84
Farm equipment	v23	TX1-558-215	270ct84
E	∨24	TX1-558-216	25Jan85
Farm equipment			
Farm equipment	v24	TX1-558-218	29 Jan85
			.
Farm equipment	v 23	TX1-683-484	7Aug 84
Farm equipment	v24	TX1-672-153	27]u 185
Farm equipment	v24	TX1-729-748	12Jun85
	v24	TX1-729-749	-
Farm equipment			12Jun85
Farm equipment	v24	TX1-729-747	12Jun85
Farm equipment	v24	TX1-739-108	3 Sep85
Farm equipment	v24	TX1-739-107	3Oct85
Farm equipment	v24	TX1-739-112	3Nov85
Form equipment	v 25	TX1-914-699	10Feb86
Farm equipment			
Farm equipment	v 25	TX1-914-698	13Mar86
Farm equipment	v25	TX1-913-244	8A pr86
Farm equipment	v2 5	TX1-913-245	6 May86
Farm equipment	v 25	TX1-913-246	5 Jun86
Farm equipment	v25	TX1-913-247	11Jul36
Farm equipment	v2 5	TX2-162-917	12Oct86
		TX2-162-916	16Nov86
Farm equipment	v2 5	174-104-310	10140400
•		444.6.4.8.4.4	
Farm equipment	v 26	TX2-162-314	28]an87
Farm equipment	v26	TX2-162-915	17Feb87
Farm equipment	v 26	TX2-162-914	14Mar67
Farm equipment	v26	TX2-160-461	15Apr87
	v26	TX2-160-462	•
Farm equipment			15May87
Farm equipment	v26	TX2-160-463	1 7] un87

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0117 TRADEMARK

Copyrights of Johnson Hill Press

<u>Title</u>	Vol. and No.	Registration No.	Issue Date
Waterways with Sea Ray		TX-1-096-659	DPUB: 27Dec82
The Ideas are mutual		TX-1-558-211	15Feb85
The Ideas are mutual		TX-1- 558-2 12	15Feb85
The Ideas are mutual		TX-1-558-213	15Feb 85
The Ideas are mutual		TX-1-558-214	15Feb 85
Plane sense		TX-1-637-309	8Ju 185
Machining today		TX4-272-137	20Feb96
Farm equipment	v17	TX19-079	10Mar78
Farm equipment	v17	TX38-540	10Apr78
Farm equipment	v17	TX 55-099	10May78
Farm equipment	v17	TX90-634	15Jul78
Farm equipment	v17	TX163-253	15Aug78
Farm equipment	v17	TX163-252	15Sep78
Farm equipment	v17	TX163-251	15Oct78
Farm equipment	v17	TX163-250	15No v78
Farm equipment	v18	TX268-109	30Jan79
Farm equipment	v18	TX225-110	20Mar79
Farm equipment	v18	TX248-368	25Apr79
Farm equipment	v18	TX248-367	9May79
Farm equipment	v18	TX311-342	26Feb79
Farm equipment	v18	TX294-175	10Jul79
Farm equipment	v18	TX477-701	1Aug79
Farm equipment	v18	TX477-700	1Sep79
Farm equipment	v1 8	TX477-699	10ct79
Farm equipment	v18	TX477-698	1Nov79
Farm equipment	v19	TX477-697	3Feb80
Farm equipment	v19	TX517-074	30 Jan80
Farm equipment	v19	TX541-151	3Mar80
Farm equipment	v19	TX541-152	3Apr 80
Farm equipment	v19	TX541-153	3May80
Farm equipment	v19	TX541-149	2Aug80
Farm equipment	v19	TX609-955	3Jun80
Farm equipment	v19	TX607-553	15Sep80
Farm equipment	v19	TX607-552	9Oct80
Farm equipment	v19	TX607-560	10Nov 80
Farm equipment	v 20	TX680-688	5Feb81
Farm equipment	v20	TX680-690	27Feb81
Farm equipment	v20	TX680-681	13Mar81
Farm equipment	v20	TX680-682	9Apr81
Farm equipment	v20	TX742-248	12May81
Farm equipment	v20	TX742-247	22Jul š1
Farm equipment	v 20	TX787-194	12Aug\$1
Farm equipment	v20	TX787-192	215ep81
Farm equipment	v20	TX808-592	8Oct81
Farm equipment	v21	TX932-273	28Dec81

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0542

_ Page

Farm equipment	v26	TX2-160-459	14Jul87
Farm equipment	v26	TX2-160-460	11Aug87
Farm equipment	v26	TX2-160-458	3 Sep87
. 42. (42)		·	F **
Farm equipment	v 25	TX2-196-889	12Aug 66
	v25	TX2-196-890	12Sep86
farm equipment	₹2	1/4-170-070	12-abec
From acuimment	v26	TX2-306-057	10Oct87
Farm equipment	v26	TX2-306-058	10Nov87
Farm equipment	720	172-300-008	10110107
Parent a series see a se	v27	TX2-303-904	157
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-306-056	15Jan8 8 10 Feb88
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-306-055	
Farm equipment	v27 v27		10Mar88
Farm equipment		TX2-306-054	10Apr88
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-335-720	10May88
Farm equipment	v 27	TX2-521-582	6 jun88
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-521-573	7Jul88
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-521-577	5Aug88
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-521-578	95ep88
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-521-579	10Oct88
Farm equipment	v27	TX2-521-580	8Nov8 8
• •	•		
Farm equipment	v28	TX2-568-607	19 Jan89
Farm equipment	v28	TX2-569-571	12Feb89
Farm equipment	v 28	TX2-678-672	19 Jun89
Farm equipment	v28	TX2-678-671	12Jul89
Farm equipment	v28	TX2-678-668	9Aug89
Farm equipment	v28	TX2-678-667	14Sep89
Farm equipment	v28	TX2-740-624	20Nov89
. mm edabaren		1.4.1.000	
Farm equipment	v29	TX2-743-061	12Jan90
Farm equipment	v29	TX2-832-837	9Fe b90
Farm equipment	v29	TX2-832-838	12Mar90
• •	v29	TX2-832-839	9A pr90
Farm equipment	v29 v29	TX2-832-836	
Farm equipment			14May90
Farm equipment	v29	TX3-065-169	11Jun90
Farm equipment	v29	TX3-065-170	11 jul90
Farm equipment	v29	TX3-065-156	9Aug90
Farm equipment	v 29	TX3-065-157	12Sep90
Farm equipment	v29	TX3-06 5-158	30Nov90
_			
Farm equipment	v30	TX3-067-441	22Jan91
Farm equipment	v30	TX3-065-171	12Feb91
Farm equipment	√30	TX3-168-846	15May91
Farm equipment	v30	TX3-16 8-845	18Jun91
Farm equipment	v30	TX3-168-849	17Jul91
Farm equipment	v30	TX3-179-351	12Sep91
Farm equipment	v30	TX3-276-351	1Nov91
• •			
Farm equipment	v31	TX3-258-847	29Jan92
Farm equipment	v31	TX3-276-352	7Feb92
Farm equipment	v31	TX3-346-847	26Apr92
Farm equipment	v31	TX3-344-299	27May92
Farm equipment	v31	TX3-442-199	23]1192
Farm equipment	v31	TX3-442-200	175ep92
Farm equipment	v31	TX3-442-201	2Nov92
· - a d-haiere	***	1710-114-101	210175

_____ Page

		TV2 /20 000	047 00
Farm equipment	v32	TX3-622-533	26Jan93
Farm equipment	v32	TX3-622-533	26Feb93
Farm equipment	v32	TX3-622-533	26Mar93
Farm equipment	v32	TX3-622-530	27May93
Farm equipment	v32	TX3-622-530	20Jul93
Farm equipment	v32	TX3-740-303	23Sep93
Furm equipment	v32	TX3-740-303	27Oct93
i ai bi equipmens			2, 54,,5
Farm equipment	v33	TX3-740-304	26Jan94
Farm equipment	v33	TX3-740-304	8Feb94
	v33	TX3-778-951	25Mar94
Farm equipment	v33	TX3-900-072	-
Farm equipment			13May94
Farm equipment	v33	TX3-912-150	6Jul94
Farm equipment	v33	TX3-912-159	15 5 ep94
		TV4 0// 488	3 1. 04
Farm equipment	v33(called 34)	TX3-%6-257	7Nov94
	94	TV9 0/2 0/4	
Farm equipment	v34	TX3-965-940	1 Jan95
Farm equipment	v34	TX4-004-747	13Fe b95
Farm equipment	v34	TX4-004-747	23Mar95
Farm equipment	v34	TX4-066-312	15May95
Farm equipment	v34	TX4-066-312	5J น l9 5
• •			
Yard and garden product news	vl	TX19-080	10Dec77
Yard and garden product news		TX38-541	10Apr78
Yard and garden product news	v2	TX163-243	10Aug78
Yard and garden product news		TX163-242	30Oct78
Yard and garden product news		TX268-108	20Dec78
		TX226-111	10Mar79
Yard and garden product news			
Yard and garden product news		TX2 18-366	27Apr79
Yard and garden product news	V2	TX281-875	1Jun79
	•		
Yard and garden product news		TX477-695	3Aug79
Yard and garden product news	v3	TX477-690	3Oct79
Yard and garden product news	v3	TX477-691	3Fe b80
Yard and garden product news	v3	TX557-032	3Dec79
Yard and garden product news	v 3	TX541-157	3Apr80
Yard and garden product news		TX541-156	3Jun80
•			•
Yard and garden product news	v4	TX541-155	3Aug80
Yard and garden product news		TX607-551	27Oct80
Yard and garden product news		TX607-550	11Dec80
Yard and garden product news		TX680-677	3Mar61
		TX742-241	
Yard and garden product news		TX742-239	14Apr81 16Jun 81
Yard and garden product news			•
Yard and garden product news	V4	TX787-190	19Au g81
	_		
Yard and garden product news	٧Į	TX920-727	7 Jun78
	_		
Yard and garden product news		TX894-737	160a81
Yard and garden product news		TX894-756	23 Dec 81
Yard and garden product news	v5	TX894-751	5Mar62
- -			
Yard and garden product news	v6	TX1-145-215	27Oct82

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0120

No. 2. A read annual and managing and manager		TV1 1/2 004	101 00
Yard and garden product news		TX1-162-084	10Jan83
Yard and garden product news		TX1-162-063	10Mar83
Yard and garden product news		TX1-162-082	10May83
Yard and garden product news	v6	TX1-162-081	10Jul83
Yard and garden product news	v7	TX1-315-074	10Aug83
Yard and garden product news	v7	TX1-315-077	10Oct83
Yard and garden product news		TX1-315-089	10Nov83
Yard and garden product news	v7	TX1-315-049	10 jan84
Yard and garden product news		TX1-315-044	
ter er er er Ber er er bronner im	••	TAT-SIS-OH	10Mar84
Feed & grain times	v17	TX73-304	10Apr78
Feed & grain times	v17	TX163-256	10 Jun78
Feed & grain times	v17	TX163-248	10Aug78
Feed & grain times	v17	TX163-247	10Sep78
Feed & grain times	∨17	TX163-246	10Oct78
Feed & grain times	v17	TX163-249	10Nov78
Feed & grain times	v18	TX192-668	30 Jan 79
Foed & grain times	v18	TX226-108	20Feb79
Feed & grain times	v18	TX226-107	5Mar79
Feed & grain times	v18	TX248-369	17Apr79
Feed & grain times	v18	TX248-370	2May79
			2.114777
Feed & grain times	v17	TX55-100	10May78
Feed & grain times	v18	TX477-704	15770
Feed & grain times	v18	TX477-703	15)un79
	v18	TX477-696	1Aug79
Fred & grain times	v18		1Sep79
Fred & grain times		TX477-706	30ct79
Feed & grain times	v18	TX477-705	1Nov79
Foed & grain times	v19	TX477-673	15Jan80
Feed & grain times	v19	TX477-702	
	v19	TX541-154	3Apr80
. •	v19	TX609-958	3May80
	v19	TX609-957	3Jun 80
•	v19	TX609-956	3Aug80
	v19	TX607-559	15Sep80
	v19	TX607-558	7Oct80
Fred & grain times	v19	TX607-357	11Nov80
	***		F 1740 A QA
•	v20	TX680-687	13Jan81
Fred & grain times	v20	TX680-686	27Feb81
Fred & grain times	v20	TX742-244	12May81
Ford & grain times	v20	TX742-245	16Jun#1
•	v20	TX808-593	11Sep81
•	v20	TX787-191	21Sep61
•	v20	TX808-594	80ct81
60 18183	•••	1 CANALA ME	ecres:
•	v21	TX932-274	28Dec81
	v21	TX932-263	22Apr62
Feed & grain times	v21	TX932-272	17May82
	v21	TX932-267	10Jun\$2
Fred & grain times	v21	TX1-000-365	11Aug82
~	v21	TX1-000-364	10Sep82
G	···		

Feed & grain times	v21	TX1-145-216	320 44
•	v21		27Oct82
Feed & grain times	V41	TX1-149-771	10Nov82
	44	TV4 4 .0 T.0	
Fred & grain times	v22	TX1-149-763	10Dec82
Fred & grain times	v 22	TX1-149-764	10Feb83
Fred & grain times	v22	TX1-149-765	10Mar83
Foed & grain times	v22	TX1-149-766	10Ap r83
Fred & grain times	v22	TX1-149-767	10May83
Ford & grain times	v22	TX1-149-768	10J un83
Feed & grain times	v22	TX1-315-071	10 Sep83
Fred & grain times	v22	TX1-315-068	10Oct83
feed & grain times	v22	TX1-315-060	10Nov83
Fred & grain times	v23	TX1-315-045	10Dec83
feed & grain times	v23	TX1-315-075	10Feb 84
Feed & grain times	v23	TX1-315-084	10Mar84
- • •			
Feed & grain times	v22	TX1-409-405	10Aug8 3
	**	T	
Feed & grain times	v23	TX1-409-450	9Apr84
Fred & grain times	v23	TX1-409-452	26Ap r84
Fred & grain times	v 23	TX1 -109-451	1 2Jun84
Feed & grain times	v23	TX1-574-719	25J ul84
Feed & grain times	v 23	TX1-574-718	27Aug84
Feed & grain times	v23	TX1-468-021	25Sep84
Feed & grain times	v 23	TX1-168-022	26Oct84
	<u>.</u> .		
Fred & grain times	v24	TX1-558-209	24Dec84
Feed & grain times	v24	TX1-558-208	25 Jan85
Feed & grain times	v2 4	TX1-558-207	25Feb8 5
Feed & grain times	v2 4	TX1-672-154	28Ju 185
Feed & grain times	v24	TX1-729-750	1 2Jun85
Feed & grain times	v2 4	TX1-729-263	12 Jun85
Feed & grain times	v2 4	TX1-729-264	12 Jun85
Feed & grain times	v2 4	TX1-719-129	25Aug 85
Fred & grain times	v2 4	TX1-739-111	3 Sep85
Feed & grain times	v2 4	TX1-739-110	3Oct 85
fred & grain times	v2 4	TX1-739-109	3Nov85
-			
Feed & grain times	v2 5	TX1-913-248	9Apr 86
Fred & grain times	v 25	TX1-913-249	5May86
Feed & grain times	v 25	TX1-913-250	19 jun86
Feed & grain times	√25	TX1-913-251	7Aug86
-			•
Feed & grain times	v 28	TX2-743-063	28Dec88
Fred & grain times	v2 8	TX2-745-677	30Jan89
Feed & grain times	v 28	TX2-745-676	27Feb89
Fred & grain times	v 28	TX2-745-675	31Mar89
Feed & grain times	v 28	TX2-740-618	27Apr89
Feed & grain times	v2 8	TX2-740-619	15Jun89
Foed & grain times	v 28	TX2-740-620	3Aug89
Feed & grain times	v2 8	TX2-740-621	5 5ep89
Feed & grain times	v28	TX2-740-622	11Oct89
Fred & grain times	∨2 8	TX2-740-623	10Nov89
	· 		

			
Fred & grain times	v 29	TX2-743-060	28Dec89
Feed & grain times	v 29	TX2-832-832	2Feb90
Feed & grain times	v29	TX2-832-833	5Mar90
Foed & grain times	v29	TX2-832-831	4Apr90
Foed & grain times	v29	TX2-832-830	1May90
Foed & grain times	v29	TX3-065-162	16Jun90
Foed & grain times	v 29	TX3-065-163	1Aug90
Feed & grain times	v29	TX3-065-152	65ep90
Feed & grain times	v29	TX3-065-155	1Oct90
Feed & grain times	v29	TX3-065-167	9Nov90
			7110 V 20
Feed & grain times	v30	TX3-064-490	8Jan91
Furniture/woodworking product news	v9	TX73-303	10Apr78
Furniture/woodworking product news	v9	TX163-257	10Jun78
Furniture/woodworking product news	v9	TX163-255	10Aug78
Furniture/woodworking product news	v9	TX163-254	25Oct78
Furniture/woodworking product news	v9	TX268-107	20Dec78
Furniture/woodworking product news		TX226-109	19Maz79
Firmiture/woodworking product news	v10	TX248-371	26Apr79
Furniture/woodworking product news	v10	TX281-876	lJun79
Furniture/woodworking product news	v10	TX477-692	3Aug79
furniture/woodworking product news		TX477-693	3Oct79
Furniture/woodworking product news		TX477-707	3Dec79
Furruture/woodworking product news		TX477-694	3Feb80
			21 5000
Furniture/woodworking product news	v11	TX541-162	3Apr80
Furniture/woodworking product news		TX541-161	•
Furniture/woodworking product news		TX541-163	3jun80
Familiary woodworking product news			3Aug80
Farming woodworking product news		TX607-556 TX607-561	29Oct80
Furniture/woodworking product news		TX680-678	11Dec80
			3 Mar81
Furniture/woodworking product news		TX742-243	14Apr81
Furniture/woodworking product news	v12	TX742-242	16Jun81
Furniture/woodworking product news	v12	TX808-596	1Dec81
Furniture/woodworking product news	v13	TX1-145-217	27Oct82
Furniture/woodworking product news		TX1-162-080	10 jan83
Furniture/woodworking product news	v13	TX1-162-090	20[an83
Furniture/woodworking product news	v13	TX1-162-079	10Mar63
Furniture/woodworking product news	v14	TX1-162-078	10Apr83
Furniture/v/codworking product news		TX1-162-077	10May83
			lowayas
Rental product news	v1	TX163-245	40ct78
Rental product news	v1	TX163-244	22Nov78
Rental product news	v1	TX192-667	7Feb79
	vl	TX248-365	9May79
	v1	TX311-341	3Apr79
Rental product news		TX294-174	13Jul79
•			,
Rental product news	v2	TX477-708	3Sep79
		TX477-709	3Nov79
	- -	TTTELL TELL	~, · V · · ·
Rental product news	v2	TX477-710	3Jan 80
			

Rental product news	v2	TX541-160	3Mar80
Rental product news	v2	TX541-159	3May80
Rental product news	v2	TX541-158	3/u 180
			,
Rental product news	v3	TX607-545	165ep80
Rental product news	v3	TX607-546	13Nov80
Rental product news	v3	TX680-675	5Feb81
Rental product news	v3	TX680-676	18Mar81
Rental product news	v3	TX742-250	12May81
Rental product news	v4	TX742-240	22Jul81
Rental product news	v 4	TX787-189	1Oct81
	_		
Rental product news	v 5	TX1-145-219	6Dec82
Rental product news	v 5	TX1-162-088	10 Jan83
Rental product news	v5	TX1-162-087	10Feb83
Rental product news	v 5	TX1-162-086	10Apr 8 3
Rental product news	v5	TX1-162-085	10 Jun83
Rental product news	v 5	TX1-162-089	18 Jul83
Rental product news	v5	TX1-315-064	10 Ju183
Rental product news	v 5	TX1-315-056	10 Sep83
Rental product news	v6	TX1-315-078	100-483
Rental product news	v6	TX1-315-086	10Oct83
Rental product news	v6	TX1-315-067	10Nov83
Rental product news	v6	TX1-315-072	10 Jan84
Rental product news	v6	TX1-409-457	10Feb84
Rental product news	v6		9Mar84
Rental product news		TX1-109-454	6Apr84
Rental product news	v 6	TX1-409-455	8May84
	v6	TX1-409-456	13Jun84
Rental product news	v6	TX1-409-453	. 6Jul 84
Rental product news	v7	TX1-558-195	9 Nov84
Rental product news	√7	TX1-558-198	11/an85
Rental product news	v 7	TX1-558-197	5Feb 85
Rental product news	v 6	TX1-683-425	7Sep84
Pontal anadust name	v 7	Tv2 000 000	
Rental product news		TX2-005-051	18Mar85
Rental product news	√7 - 7	TX2-005-050	16Apr85
Rental product news Rental product news	√7 	TX2-005-041	14May85
•	√7	TX2-005-040	24Jun65
Rental product news	v7	TX2-005-054	16Jul 85
Rental product news	√7 7	TX2-005-053	14Aug85
Rental product news	√7	TX2-005-044	19 Sep85
Rental product news	√7	TX2-011-737	25Oct85
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-966	17Dec65
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-052	21Jan86
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-047	22Feb86
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-043	15Mar66
Rental product news	v 8	TX2-005-046	16Apr66
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-045	16 May86
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-055	14Jun86
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-057	18Jul86
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-056	12Aug86
-			0

5 . 1 . 1 . 4	•	7546 666 666	
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-058	19 5 ep86
Rental product news	v 8	TX2-005-048	13Oct86
Rental product news	v8	TX2-005-967	17Dec86
-			
Rental product news	v9	TX2-005-059	20Jan87
Rental product news	v9	TX2-005-049	
			6Fe b87
Rental product news	v9	TX2-188-390	15 Sep87
Rental product news	v9	TX2-188-391	30 5ep87
Rental product news	v9	TX2-197-103	13Mar67
Rental product news	v9	TX2-197-102	7Apr 87
Rental product news	v9	TX2-197-101	10May87
Rental product news	v 9	TX2-197-100	9 Jun87
Rental product news	v 9	TX2-197-098	8]u 187
Rental product news	∨9	TX2-197-099	31Jul87
Rental product news	v9	TX2-296-131	8Dec87
•			00007
Rental product news	v10	TX2-296-105	11Jan88
Rental product news	v10	TX2-296-108	•
Rental product news	v10	TX2-296-107	8Feb 88
Rental product news			26Feb88
	v10	TX2-296-106	1 Apr88
Rental product news	v10	TX2-446-561	27Apr88
Rental product news	v10	TX2 -146-562	27May88
Rental product news	v10	TX2-446-563	28 jun88
Rental product news	v10	TX2 -146-559	1Aug 88
Rental product news	v10	TX2-441-205	20Sep88
Rental product news	v10	TX2-446-560	10Oct88
•			
On your own	v 8	TX3-946-517	24Oct94
•	-		2100174
On your own	v9	TX3-990-01 5	24706
o your o	**	173-570-013	24Jan95
On 110110		TV 4 049 204	
On your own	v9	TX4-053-301	24Mar95
On your own	v 9	TX4-053-305	21 Apr95
			•
Construction product news	v1	TX281-865	1May79
Construction product news	v1	TX294-170	13/4179
Construction product news	v1	TX477-689	12Sep79
Construction product news	v1	TX477-688	12Nov79
Construction product news	v1	TX477-687	
Construction product news	v1	TX541-148	3]an80
corparence broader tens	**	17247-140	3Mar80
Construction and dust access	3	TV841 180	
Construction product news	v2	TX541-150	3 Mar80
Construction product news	v2	TX541-147	3Ju 180
Farmstead mechanization	√7	TX609-947	3Mar80
Farmstead mechanization	v7	TX609-946	3May80
Farmstead mechanization	v7	TX609-945	3Jul 80
Farmstead mechanization	v7	TX607-548	23Sep80
	• •	• / 100/ - 10 TO	-pation
Farmstead mechanization	∨8	TX680-673	17
Farmstead mechanization	v8		1Jan81
·	٧d	TX680-683	12Mer81
Hatchani mana		73/100 000	
Hatchery management	v 6	TX609-954	3A pr6 0
Hatchery managment	v 6	TX609-953	3 May80
Hatchery managment	v6	TX609-952	3 Jun80
Hatchery managment	v 6	TX609-951	3 Jul80
			-

__ Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0125

TRADEMARK

Hatchery managment	v6	TX609-950	3Aug80
Hatchery managment	v6	TX665-202	6Oct80
Hatchery managment	v6	TX663-203	₹Dec80
1 meries y minus Garage			
P C A farming	v22	TX328-337	15Mar79
PC A farming	v 23	TX327-998	1Sep79
PCA farming	v 23	TX371-617	1Nov79
P C A farming	v22	TX307-525	1 Jan79
	99	TV4P4 0P4	11.6.40
PCA farming	v23 v23	TX454-051	1Mar80
P.C.A. farming	v23	TX480-435	1May80
P C A farming	V	TX581-461	1 Jan80
P C A farming	v2 4	TX591-512	1Sep80
P C A farming	v24	TX591-513	1Nov80
PCA farming	v24	TX640-721	1Jan81
•	v24	TX660-968	1Mar81
P C A farming	v24	TX707-324	
P C A farming			1May81
PCA farming	v24	TX742-249	1Ju 181
P C A farming	v2 5	TX768-934	1 Sep81
P C A farming	v25	TX863-456	1Nov81
	v25 ∨25	TX870-350	1jan82
PC A farming	v25		•
P C A farming		TX921-126	1May82
P.C.A farming	v25	TX970-318	1Mar82
P C A farming	v 25	TX955-779	1 /ul82
P C A farming	v26	TX1-000-322	1Sep82
P C A farming	v26	TX1-032-875	1Nov82
P C A farming	v26	TX1-065-770	1Jan83
P C A farming	v26	TX1-098-894	1Mar83
•	v26	TX1-184-360	1May83
PCA farming			
P C A farming	v 26	TX1-197-657	1Ju J83
P.C.A farming	v27	TX1-271-821	1Nov 83
P C A farming	v27	TX1-271-820	1 Jan84
P C A farming	v27	TX1-323-133	1Mar64
	-		
PCA farming	v2 8	TX1 -444-699	1Sep84
P C A farming	v 28	TX1-532-107	1Nov84
P C A farming	v28	TX1-532-108	1Jan85
P C A farming	v28	TX1-700-733	1Mar85
1 O A IMAMA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		*******
Power Choring	v8	TX609-948	3May80
Power Choring	v8	TX609-949	3Ju J80
Power Choring	v 8	TX607-549	22Sep80
•			•
Power Choring	v9	TX680-672	6 jan81
Power Choring	v9	TX680-674	13Mar61
Danies Charles		TV1 400 100	47164
Power Charing	v11	TX1-492-185	1Jul83
Power Choring	v11	TX1-484-528	25ep83
Construction dealer/distributor	v2	TX607-555	16 Sep80
	•		•

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0126 TRADEMARK

__ Page:

Construction dealer/distributor	v2	TX607-554	13Nov80
Construction dealer/distributor	v2	TX680-679	5Feb81
Rental product news showcase		TX607-547	23Oct80
Rental product news showcase	v5	TX1-145-218	28Oct82
Barata and an area abancasa		TV1 1/8 04/	330 .01
Rental product news showcase	VO	TX1-468-016	230ct84
Delaval dairy letter		TX1-027-190	40ct82
DeLaval dairy letter		TX1-154-157	2May83
DeLaval dairy letter		TX1-163-519	10Jul83
DeLaval dairy letter		TX1-315-061	11Oct83
DeLaval dairy letter		TX1-315-061	19Jan84
DeLaval dairy letter		TX1-109-445	10Apr84
			•
Farm profit		TX1-027-191	15Nov82
Farm profit		TX1-096-660	1Mar83
Farm profit		TX1-154-155	lJun83
Farm profit		TX1-315-059	20 5ep83
Farm profit		TX1-315-088	9Dec83
Farm profit		TX1-315-087	16Mar84
Farm profit		TX1-409-439	30May84
Farm profit		TX1-574-714	11 Sep84
Farm profit		TX1-558-217	27Aug84
Farm profit		TX1-558-206	20Nov84
Farm profit		TX1-669-571	13/ un85
Farm profit		TX1-669-603	13 Jun85
Farm profit		TX1-672-152	5 5ep85
Farm profit		TX1-747-067	15Nov8 5
Farm profit		TX1-913-243	23May86
Farm profit		TX1-957-575	4Mar86
Farm profit		TX2-046-906	30Aug 86
Farm profit		TX2-046-905	9Nov86
Farm profit		TX2-046-904	27Feb87
Farm profit		TX2-186-598	21May87
Farm profit		TX2-186-599	31Aug87
Farm profit		TX2-529-976	8Dec87
Farm profit		TX2-529-975	11Mar88
Farm profit		TX2-529-974	14Jun88
Farm profit		TX2-529-973	65ep68
Farm profit		TX2-529-972	8Dec88
Farm profit		TX2-529-977	10Mar89
Farm profit		TX2-877-435	8Jun89
Farm profit		TX2-877-436	6Sep89
Farm profit		TX2-877-437	5Dec89
Farm profit		TX2-877-441	6Mar90
Keep flying	√7	TX1-027-194	155ep82
Keep flying	v7 v7	TX1-096-667	12 Jan83
in the same	**		17) eries
Keep flying	v8	TX1-154-154	17May83
Terra team reporter	v2	TX1-027-193	22Nov82
Terra team reporter	v3	TX1-096-663	20 Jan83

TRADEMARK

Terra team reporter	v3	TX1-096-666	20Mar83
Terra team reporter	v3	TX1-154-153	17May83
1st class		TX1-027-192	15Aug82
1st class		TX1-096-661	22Nov82
1st class		TX1-096-662	10Mar83
1st clase		TX1-149-770	17Jun83
1st class		TX1-315-070	22Sep83
let class		TX1-315-058	13Dec83
1st class		TX1-409-441	13Mar84
1st class		TX1-409-440	6 jun84
1st clase		TX1-558-200	14Sep84
1st class		TX1-574-716	195ep84
1st class		TX1-558-199	3Dec84
1st class		TX1-637-304	11Mar65
îst clasa		TX1-637-303	8Jul 85
1st class		TX1-726-404	18Oct 85
1st class		TX1-813-171	27Dec85
Ist class		TX1-813-170	28Mar86
1st class		TX2-057-607	28Jun86
1st class		TX2-057-606	27Sep86
1st class 1st class		TX 2-057-605 TX1 057-604	28Dec86
151 (1438		TX2-057-604	28M ar87
Ag-chem report	v7	TX1-087-177	22Nov82
Ag-chem report	v8	TX1-096-664	28 Jan83
Ag-chem report	v8	TX1-096-665	22Mar83
Ag-chem report	v8	TX1-154-158	15May83
Ag-chem report	v8	TX1-315-066	2Aug63
Ag-chem report	v8	TX1-315-092	285ep83
Ag-chem report	v8	TX1-315-050	22Nov83
La cham manne	.0	TV1 218 001	367. – BA
Ag-chem report	v9 v9	TX1-315-091	26Jan84
Ag-chem report	v 9	TX1-409-437	26Mar84
Ag-chem report	v9 V9	TX1-409-438	21May84
Ag-chem report	v 3	TX1-574-712	27Jul84
Ay-chem report	v 3	TX1-558-189 TX1-468-017	25Ju 384
Ag-chem report Ag-chem report	v9 v9	TX1-558-187	2 4Sep84 19Nov8 4
A grant tepott	•••	1/1/550-10/	17110104
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-558-190	24Jan85
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-672-151	30 Jul85
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-672-150	30 5ep85
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-729-746	13 Jun85
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-729-733	13Jun 85
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-747-068	9Dec85
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-913-237	2Jun 86
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-913-238	4Aug 86
Ag-chem report	v10	TX1-92 5-472	4Feb 86
Ag-chem report	v11	TX1-925-473	2Apr86
Ag-chem report	v11	TX2-046-909	25Sep86
Ag-chem report	v11	TX2-046-908	2Dec66
Ag-chem report	v12	TX2-046-907	1Feb87

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0552

Page 11

Ag-chem report	v12	TX2-186-597	31Mar87
Ag-chem report	v12	TX2-186-596	29May87
Ag-chem report	v12	TX2-186-594	4Aug87
Ag-chem report	v12	TX2-186-595	25Sep87
VR-crem rebore	V12	1/4-100-035	e Salas
Farm equipment	v1	TX1-162-075	10 Jul83
Farm equipment	v1	TX1-430-157	10 Jan84
cor e-q-op-aren-	• •	171430-137	10/63/04
Furniture/wood digest	v14	TX1-162-076	10 Jul83
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-315-051	10 Sep83
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-315-090	100ct83
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-315-093	10 Jan84
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-315-076	10Feb 84
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-315-065	10Mar84
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-430-156	10Aug83
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-430-155	10Nov83
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-417-224	28Mar84
Furniture/wood digest		TX1-109-436	27Apr84
Furniture/wood digest	v14	TX1-109-143	11Jun84
	*-		******
Furniture/wood digest	v15	TX1-574-713	26Jul 84
Furniture/wood digest	v15.	TX1-468-025	26Sep84
Furniture/wood digest	v15	TX1-558-219	2Nov84
Furniture/wood digest	v1 5	TX1-558-220	11Jan85
Furniture/wood digest	v15	TX1-558-221	28Jan85
Furniture/wood digest	v15	TX1-558-222	26Fe b85
			201.1000
Furniture/wood digest	v14	TX1-683-481	7Aug83
, ,			
Furniture/wood digest	v15	TX1-683-482	28 Aug 84
Furniture/wood digest	v15	TX1-637-584	29Mar85
•			
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX1-637-583	24Apr85
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX1-637-582	31May85
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX1-735-650	35ep8 5
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX1-735-651	10ct85
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX1-735-652	1Nov85
Furniture/wood digest	v1 6	TX1-735-653	2Dec85
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX1-889-813	7Feb86
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX1-889-809	7Mar86
	•••		7.17.12.00
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-889-810	4Apr86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-889-811	8May86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-889-812	4Jun86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-889-814	7Jul 86
. with the property of the pro	***	1/1-00/-014	/) 4.000
Furniture/wood digest	v16	TX2-030-902	17 J an86
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			2.,
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX2-033-517	13Aug86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-966-210	10 Sep86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-987-326	10Oct86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-967-288	10Nov86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX1-987-325	10Dec86
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX2-102-641	26]an87
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX2-104-013	16Feb87
Furniture/wood digest	v17	TX2-104-011	13Mar67
	- - -		************

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0553

____ Page II

Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-104-012	13Apr87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-104-014	13May87
Furniture/wood digest	v1 8	TX2-104-016	12jun87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-104-015	10 Jul87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-162-641	8Aug87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-162-640	28Aug87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-163-204	30 5ep87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-264-015	2Nov87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-264-016	1Dec87
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-262-707	15Jan88
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-264-014	1Feb88
Furniture/wood digest	v18	TX2-264-017	1Mar88
Cumibus laura di disess	10	TV0 550 / 16	
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-358-643	1Apr88
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-358-642	2May88
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-358-641	1Jun88
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-358-644	1Jul 88
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-521-846	1Aug 68
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-521-845	1 Sep88
Furniture/wood digest	v19 10	TX2-521-844	10ct88
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-521-843	1Nov88
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-521-842	1Dec88
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-568-604	3 Jan89
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2-569-564	1Feb89
Furniture/wood digest	v19	TX2- 569 -563	1Mar89
Furniture/wood digest	v20	TX2-5 69-562	1Apr89
Furniture/wood digest	v20	TX2-569-565	1May89
Furniture/wood digest	v20	TX2-732-962	1Jun89
Furniture/wood digest	v20	TX2-732-956	1Jul89
Waterways with Sea Ray		TX1-1 54-156	30 Mar83
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-315-073	10Feb84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-315-048	10Mar84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-109-446	26Mar84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1 -109-144	25Apr84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-409-434	24May84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-409-435	27Jun84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-574-717	24Ju 184
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-574-711	24Aug84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-468-023	245ep84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-468-024	25Oct84
Equipment guide news	v19	TX1-558-204	26Nov84
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-558-185	13Dec84
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-558-205	18 jan85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-558-186	22Feb 85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-877	2Apr85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-876	3May85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-875	11 Jun85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-878	9Jul 85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-879	8Aug85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-880	10 5ep85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-882	70ct85
- 1 t 9 1 1	→ 100-1 0	1 \ \ 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	, C. 100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0554

__ Page:

Fauirment mide neum	20	T/1 0/1 444	
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-881	8Nov 85
Equipment guide news	v20	TX1-961-883	9 Dec85
		_	
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-884	14Jan86
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-885	31 Jan86
Equipment guide news	v 21	TX1-961-886	12Mar86
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-887	3Apr86
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-888	1May86
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-889	6Jun 86
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-890	10 jul86
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-891	. •
Equipment guide news	v21	TX1-961-892	8Aug86 95ep.86
-			/Sep.00
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-082	84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-096	8Aug 83
The Ideas are Mutual			8Nov83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-094	25Jan84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-570-411	7Aug 84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-083	8Aug83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-095	8Nov83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-057	26 Jan84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-570-412	7Aug 84
		TX1-558-210	15Feb 85
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-080	8Aug83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-3 15-046	8Nov83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-31 5-053	25Jan84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-570-414	7Aug84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-31 5-043	8Aug83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-047	8Nov83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-052	25Jan84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-570-413	7Aug84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-065	8Aug83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-069	8Nov83
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-315-097	25 Jan84
The Ideas are Mutual		TX1-570-415	-
		1/11-3/0-113	7Aug 84
Aviation today	v8	TX1-430-153	16 Sep83
Aviation today	v9	TV1 430 464	
Aviation today	v9	TX1-430-154	27Feb84
Aviation today		TX1-574-715	18May84
	v9	TX1-558-191	7Jun84
Aviation today	v9	TX1-558-192	19 5ep84
Aviation today	v9	TX1-558-201	6Mar85
Aviation today	v10	TX1-637-306	22Apr85
Dairy report		TX1-409-459	101104
Dairy report		TX1-468-018	18 Jui84
Dairy report			9Oct84
/pu		TX1-558-188	31 Jan85
Farm equipment OEM	v2	TX1-409-442	10 jul84
Cheyenne	v8	TX1-558-203	10684
Cheyenne	v8	TX1-558-202	10 5ep84 6 Mar85
•	, -	1/11-0-0-404	OMILIO
Cheyenne	v 9	TX1-637-302	25Apr85
Cheyenne	v9	TX1-637-301	31Jul 85
) 1400

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0555

_____ Page 15

Cheyenne	v 9	TX1-813-174	13Jan86
Horse sense		TX1-558-184	14Jan85
Livestock systems	v12	TX1-492-184	3Jan84
Livestock systems	v12	TX1-498-962	3Mar84
Livestock systems	v12	TX1-475-266	26Apr84
Livestock systems	v12	TX1-175-267	26Jun84
Livestock systems	v12	TX1-558-223	22Aug84
Livestock systems	v12	TX1-570-416	13Aug84
Livestock systems	v12	TX1-168-019	26Oct84
Livestock systems	v13	TX1-558-224	4Feb85
Livestock systems	v13	TX1-726-498	305ep85
Livestock systems	v14	TX1-906-909	25Jul86
Livestock systems	v14	TX2-051-237	8Jan86
Livestock systems	v14	TX2-058-531	1Apr86
Livestock systems	v14	TX2-058-530	9Oct86
Livestock systems	v15	TX2-194-962	1Apr87
Livestock systems	v1 5	TX2-194-961	16Jul87
Livestock systems	v1 5	TX2-194-960	22Sep87
Livestock systems	v16	TX2-533-820	18 Jan88
Livestock systems	v16	TX2-533-813	12Apr88
Livestock systems	√16	TX2-533-814	19 Jul88
Livestock systems	v16	TX2-533-815	295ep88
Livestock systems	v17	TX2-533-819	11Jan89
Livestock systems	v17	TX2-877-434	17Apr89
Yard & garden	v8	TX1-558-194	23Nov84
Yard & garden	v8	TX1-558-193	19Dec84
Yard & garden	v8	TX1-558-196	4Feb85
Yard & garden	v8	TX1-683-483	10Aug84
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-784-566	12Jan94
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-784-567	17Feb94
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-784-565	15Mar94
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-695-007	25Apr95
Yard & garden	v17	TX3- 695 -007	22Jun94
Yard & garden	v17	TX3 -863-745	22Jun94
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-863-745	29Jul94
Yard & garden	v18	TX3-912-156	13Sep94
Yard & garden	v18	TX3- 694-85 1	10Mar95
Yard & garden	v18	TX3- 694-85 1	21Apr95
Yard & garden	v18	TX3-946-748	31Oct94
Yard & garden	v18	TX3-946-748	29Nov94
Yard & garden	v18	TX3-950-706	16 Jan95
Yard & garden	v18	TX3-9 50-706	14Feb95
Yard & garden	v18	TX4-068-177	21 Jun 9 5
Yard & garden	v18	TX4-068-177	26Jul 95
Farming	v2 8	TX1-700-737	1May85

TRADEMARK

Farming	v28	TX1-700-734	1Jul 85
Farming	v 29	TX1-700-735	1 5ep85
Forming	v29	TX1-700-736	1Nov85
Farming	v30	TX2-0 50-4 69	15ep86
Farming	v 30	TX2-050-461	1Nov86
Factoring	v30	TX2-050-443	lJan87
Farming	v30	TX2-061-505	1Mar87
Farming	v30	TX2-085-644	1May87
Profiles of quality	v1	TX1-637-305	8Apr85
Profiles of quality	v1	TX1-637-308	8Jul85
Profiles of quality	v1	TX1-725-582	8Oct85
Profiles of quality	v1	TX1-813-172	13Jan8 6
Profiles of quality	v2	TX1-813-173	2Apr86
Profiles of quality	v2	TX2-057-599	26Jun86
Profiles of quality	v2	TX2-057-600	2Oct86
Profiles of quality	v2	TX2-057-608	15Jan87
Profiles of quality	v10	TX3-946-518	310ct94
Sky high	v10	TX1-637-307	29 յա85
Sky high	vII	TX1-813-175	10Jan86
Working tires	v1	TX1-672-144	6Feb 85
Working tires	v1	TX1-672-149	1May85
Working tires	v1	TX1-672-143	30Ju i85
Working tires	v1	TX1-739-113	31Oct85
Working bres	v2	TX1-925-374	4Mar86
Working bres	v2	TX1-905-948	9May86
Working tires	v2	TX2-058-529	5Aug 86
Working tires	v2	TX2-047-740	1Dec86
Working tires	v3	TX2-047-739	5Feb87
Working tires	v3	TX2-543-960	5Aug87
Working tires	v3	TX2-543-961	2Nov87
Working tires	v4	TX2-543-962	5 Feb88
Working tires	v4	TX2-543-963	5May88
Working tires	v4	TX2-543-959	5Nov88
Working tires	v 5	TX2-543-964	9 Feb89
Working tires	v10	TX3-906-168	23Aug94
Working tires	v10	TX3-946-510	29Nov94
Working tires	v11	TX4-053-302	30Mar95
Working tires	v11	TX4-096-406	31May95
Equipment today	v21	TX1-961-893	8Oct86
Equipment today	v21	TX1-961-894	12Nov86
Equipment today	v21	TX2-082-110	15Dec86

_ Page i

TRADEMARK

DEEL - 1960 EDAME: 0133
TRADEMARK

Equipment today	v22	TX2-062-111	14Jan87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-082-112	9Feb87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-075-804	23Feb87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-082-113	20Mar87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-197-107	16Apr87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-197-110	14May87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-197-104	12Jun87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-197-109	13Jul87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-197-108	3Aug87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-197-105	1Sep87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-197-106	2Oct87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-303-136	4Nov87
Equipment today	v22	TX2-303-166	3 Dec87
-1-1-1-1	7	1742-300-100	35667
Equipment today	v23	TX2-303-142	6J an88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-303-141	5Feb88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-303-140	2Mar68
Equipment today	v23	TX2-303-137	21Mar88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-303-148	6Apr88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-303-139	4May88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-428-823	10Jun88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-428-821	8Jul 88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-128-822	1Aug88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-128-820	15ep88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-128-834	6Oct88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-644-856	4Nov88
Equipment today	v23	TX2-644-850	7Dec88
- (7 5 4 4 5
Equipment today	v24	TX2-644-851	10 Jan89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-644-052	7Feb89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-644-853	16Mar89
Equipment today	v24	TX2- 644-85 7	31Mar89
Equipment today	v 24	TX2-644-855	7Apr89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-644-854	8May89
Equipment today	v 24	TX2-644-858	6 Jun89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-644-860	11Jul89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-644-859	4Aug89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-841-890	7Sep89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-841-885	5Oct89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-841-886	10Nov89
Equipment today	v24	TX2-841-887	7Dec89
Equipment today	v2 5	TX2-841-888	10Jan90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-841-889	7Feb90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-841-883	8Mar90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-841-884	30Mar90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-841-879	5Apr90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-841-880	4May90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-964-435	7Jun90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-964-433	10/u190
Equipment today	v25	TX2-964-434	3Aug90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-963-268	4Sep90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-963-267	20ct90
Equipment today	v25	TX2-963-266	6Nov90
Equipment today	v25	TX3-244-340	7Jan91
	·/	I/W-ATT-UTV	/ /441/ 1

TRADEMARK

Equipment today			
	v 26	TX3-244-2 57	6 Feb91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-244-258	11Mar91
Equipment today	v 26	TX3-244-341	28Mar91
Equipment today	v 26	TX3-244-259	8Apr91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-244-307	6May91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-244-308	7Jun91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-244-309	
	v26		8[ची91
Equipment today		TX3-244-338	7Aug91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-244-339	5 5 ep91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-244-256	4Oct.91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-420-610	6Nov91
Equipment today	v26	TX3-120-611	5Dec91
Equipment today	v 26	TX3-420-612	6Jan 9 2
Equipment today	v26	TX3-120-606	7Feb92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-420-607	6Mar92
Equipment today	v 27	TX3-129-900	31Mar92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-120-608	6Apr92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-120-609	8May92
Equipment today	v27	TX3 -129-895	5Jun92
Equipment today	√27	TX3-429-896	•
			8Jul92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-129-897	7Aug92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-129-898	9 S ep92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-129-899	8Oct92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-784-646	11Nov92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-78 7-647	11Dec92
Equipment today	v27	TX3-784-642	14Jan93
Campant today	v28(called 27)	TV1 794 417	195-104
Equipment today	V20(Called 27)	TX3-784-637	18Feb93
Eassement today	v28	TV1 794 414	121402
Equipment today		TX3-784-636	12Mar93
Equipment today	v28	TX3-784-645	30Mar93
	v28	TX3-784-644	15Apr93
Equipment today			
Equipment today	v28	TX3-784-643	11May93
	v28 v28	TX3-784-639	11May93 15Jun93
Equipment today	v28		11May93
Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today	v28 v28	TX3-784-639	11May93 15Jun93
Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today	∨28 ∨28 ∨28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93
Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93
Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-628	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-628 TX3-784-616	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-628 TX3-784-616	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-628 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94 13Apr94 9May94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94 13Apr94 9May94 13Jun94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94 13Apr94 9May94 13Jun94 17Jul94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94 13Apr94 9May94 13Jun94 17Jul94 16Aug94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771	11May93 15jun93 21jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94 13Apr94 9May94 13jun94 17jul94 16Aug94 14Sep94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771	11May93 15Jun93 21Jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14Jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94 13Apr94 9May94 13Jun94 17Jul94 16Aug94
Equipment today	v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v28 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29 v29	TX3-784-639 TX3-784-641 TX3-784-640 TX3-784-649 TX3-784-648 TX3-784-638 TX3-784-616 TX3-784-630 TX3-784-631 TX3-803-618 TX3-803-618 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771 TX3-863-771	11May93 15jun93 21jul93 18Aug93 16Sep93 11Oct93 10Nov93 16Dec93 14jan94 17Feb94 11Mar94 30Mar94 13Apr94 9May94 13jun94 17jul94 16Aug94 14Sep94

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0559

_ Page i

	••		
Equipment today	v30	TX3-694-865	10Mar95
Equipment today	v30	TX3-694-865	7Ap r95
Equipment today	v29	TX3-946-747	19Oct94
Equipment today	v29	TX3-946-747	9Nov94
Equipment today	v29	TX3-950-705	20Jan95
-1-k-10111 10-1-)		17.3-750-703	20)41173
Equipment today	v30	TX3-950-705	8Fe b95
Equipment today	v30	TX4-066-326	10May95
Equipment today	v30	TX4-066-326	6 Jun9\$
Equipment today	v30	TX4-066-326	11Jul95
Equipment today	v30	TX4-099-197	11Aug 95
Equipment today	v30	TX4-099-197	11 Sep 95
Wingfoot profiles	v1	TX2-057-603	10.486
Wingfoot profiles	vì	TX2-057-602	10ct86
Wingloot profiles	vi vi		28Dec86
wingtone bromes	V1	TX2-057-601	23Mar87
Wingfoot profiles	v 9	TX3-99 7-505	26Sep94
Wingfoot profiles	∨9	TX3-999-711	14Dec94
• .			
Wingfoot profiles	v10	TX4-053-303	13Mar95
FBO	1	TV2 1/0 484	2131 04
	v1	TX2-160-474	21Nov86
FBO	v1	TX2-160-472	21Jan87
FBO	v1	TX2-160-473	13Mar87
FBO	v1	TX2-160-475	12May87
FBO	v1	TX2-160-471	21Jul87
FBO	v1	TX2-253-764	16 Sep87
FBO	v2	TX2-253-763	23Nov87
FBO	v2	TX2-253-762	22Jan88
			•
OEM	v4	TX2-160-483	12 Jan87
OEM	v5	TV2 160 464	104
OEM	v5	TX2-160-464	10Apr87
OEM	V3	TX2-160-465	6J ul87
OEM	v6	TX2-347-644	15 Feb88
OEM	v6	TX2-521-575	15Jun88
OEM	v6	TX2-521-576	17Aug88
OEM	v6	TX2-521-574	7Oct88
OEM		TV2 884 408	
	√7 - 7	TX2-554-687	17Dec88
OEM	√ 7	TX2-567-188	21Feb89
OEM	v 7	TX2-569-568	20Apr69
OEM	v 7	TX2- 569-567	11May89
OEM	v 5	TX2-678-664	10 Sep87
	•		
OEM	v6	TX2-678-670	15Apr88
OEM	v7	TX2-678-669	22Jun89
OEM	√ 7	TX2-678-666	31 Aug89
OEM	√ 7	TX2-678-381	30Sep89
OEM	V 7	TX2-678-673	31Oct89
₩ 171	₹/	1/A-V/ 0- 0/3) 11.A.W?

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0136

O E M v8 O E M v8	TX2-740-625 TX2-832-936 TX2-832-835 TX2-832-834 TX3-065-165 TX3-065-166 TX3-064-491 TX3-065-164	28 Dec89 23 Feb90 23 Apr90 21 May90 28 Jun 90 29 Aug 90 28 Sep 90 3 Oct 90
OEM	TX3-065-172 TX3-065-150 TX3-064-489 TX3-065-151 TX3-168-847 TX3-168-661 TX3-276-353	3Jan91 19Feb91 25Mar91 24Apr91 26Jun91 23Aug91 24Sep91 28Oct91
OEM v10	TX3-276-354 TX3-276-347 TX3-349-420 TX3-344-300 TX3-349-418 TX3-442-202 TX3-442-246 TX3-442-196	3Jan92 25Feb92 24Mar92 17Apr92 24Jun92 28Aug92 23Sep92 29Oct92
OEM v11	TX3-622-532 TX3-622-532 TX3-721-871 TX3-721-871 TX3-734-451 TX3-734-451 TX3-734-451	19Mar93 19Apr93 21Dec92 17Feb93 25Aug93 27Sep93 29Oct93
O E M v12	TX3-910-724 TX3-910-723 TX3-915-742 TX3-915-703 TX3-915-703 TX3-936-824	29Dec93 23Feb94 28Mar94 22Apr94 21Jun94 31Aug94 275ep94
OEM v13 OEM v13 OEM v13	TX3-695-098 TX3-695-098 TX3-392-756	20Feb95 23Mar95 26Apr95
OEM v12 OEM v13 OEM v13 OEM v13 Rental v10	TX3-965-939 TX3-966-118 TX4-095-174 TX4-095-174 TX2-740-626	7Nov94 1Jan95 22Jun95 31Aug99 8Dec88

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0561

_ Page .

Rental	v11	TX2-740-627	28Dec88
Rental	v11	TX2-745-678	1Feb89
Rental	v11	TX2-745-687	1Mar69
Rental	v11	TX2-745-686	3Apr89
Rental	v11	TX2-745-685	•
Rental	v11		IMay89
		TX2-745-684	13Jun89
Rental	v11	TX2-745-683	2Jul89
Rental	vII	TX2-745-682	7Aug89
Rental	v11	TX2-743-062	12Sep89
Rental	v11	TX2-745-681	110ct 89
Rental	v11	TX2-745-680	10Nov89
Rental	v12	TX3-155-298	28Dec89
Rental	v12	TX3-155-299	1Feb90
Rental	v12	TX3-155-300	1Mar90
Rental	v12	TX3-155-297	3Apr90
Rental	v12	TX3-155-295	1May90
Rental	v12	TX3-155-296	
Rental	v12		1Jun90
		TX3-155-292	2]1190
Rental	v12	TX3-155-293	7Aug90
Rental	v12	TX3-155-290	12Sep90
Rental	v12	TX3-155-294	100ct90
Rental	v12	TX3-1 55-291	10Nov90
Rental	v13	TX3-155-306	27Dec90
Rental	v13	TX3-155-307	2Feb91
Rental	v13	TX3-155-308	1Mar91
Rental	v13		
Rental		TX3-155-301	5Apr91
_ :	v13	TX3-155-302	1May91
Rental	v13	TX3-155-303	2Jun91
Rental	v13	TX3-155-304	8Jul91
Rental	v13	TX3-155-305	13Aug91
Wood digest	v20	TX2-732-958	1Aug89
Wood digest	v20	TX2-732-957	15ep89
Wood digest	v20	TX2-732-959	1Oct 89
Wood digest	v20	TX2-732-960	1Nov89
Wood digest	v20	TX2-732-961	1Dec89
Wood digest	v20	TX2-849-443	ljan90
Wood digest	v 20	TX2-908-599	1Feb90
Wood digest	v20	TX2-908-608	1Mar90
Wood digest	v21	TX2-906-596	1Apr90
Wood digest	v21	TX2-908-597	1May90
Wood digest	v21	TX2-908-596	1]un90
Wood digest	v21	TX2-945-363	1Jul90
Wood digest	v21	TX3-048-476	1Aug90
Wood digest	v21	TX3-045-477	15ep90
Wood digest	v21	TX3-048-478	10ct90
Wood digest	v21		1Nov90
		TX3-048-474	
Wood digest	v21	TX3-048-479	3Dec90
Wood digest	v21	TX3-056-629	1jan91
Wood digest	v21	TX3-048-475	1Feb91
Wood digest	v21	TX3-048-515	1Apr91
Wood digest	v21	TX3-078-789	1Mar91

Wood digest	v22	TX3-308-317	16jan92
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-063	
	v22		1May91
Wood digest	· —	TX3-329-059	lJun91
Wood digest	v <u>22</u>	TX3-329-061	1]પ191
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-060	1Aug91
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-062	1 5ep91
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-058	20ct91
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-055	1Nov91
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-065	1Dec91
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-056	1Feb92
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-064	1Mar92
Wood digest	v22	TX3-329-057	IIVIGE 72
	·	1/3-32/-0/	
Wood digest	v23	TX3-468-255	10May92
Wood digest	v23	TX3-520-088	1Jun92
Wood dies	v23	TX3-478-096	
-			1Jul92
Wood dige	v23	TX3-460-141	1Aug92
Wood dige	v23	TX3-460-140	15ep92
Wood dig	v23	TX3-460-139	10ct92
Wood dige	v23	TX3-460-143	1Nov92
Wood digest	v23	TX3-460-142	1Dec92
Wood digest	v23	TX3-160-899	7Jan93
	,		
Beef bulletin		TX2-876-603	10May90
Dairy performance report		TX2-876-601	10May90
Dairy performance report		TX3-907-682	25Aug94
Dairy performance report		TX3-946-522	30Nov94
		TX4-013-594	20Jan95
Dairy performance report			
Dairy performance report		TX4-096-345	8Jun9 5
Hog performance report		TX2-876-602	10May90
Horse nutrition and manageme	ent	TX2-876-604	10May90
Today's distributor	v1	TX2-884-781	1May88
Today's distributor	v1	TX2-884-782	1Jul88
Today's distributor	v1	TX2-884-783	15ep88
Today's distributor	v1	TX2-884-778	1Nov88
Today's distributor	v1	TX2-884-779	1Jan89
Today's distributor	v1	TX2-884-780	1Mar89
Today's distributoe	v2	TX2-884-790	1May89
Today's distributor	v2	TX2-884-786	1/1189
Today's distributor	v2	TX2-884-787	1Sep89
Today's distributor	v2	TX2-884-788	1Nov89
•			
Today's distributor	v2	TX2-884-789	1Jan90
Today's distributor	v2	TX2-884-791	1Mar90
Today's distributor	v2	TX2-884-784	1May90
Today's distributor	v2	TX2-884-785	1Jul90
Today's distributor	v3	TX2-884-792	15ep90
Today's distributor	v3	TX3-205-032	1Nov90
Today's distributor	v3	TX3-205-031	
			1Jan91
Today's distributor	v3	TX3-205-030	1Mar91
•			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0563

_____ ?age

Today's distributor	v 4	TX3-205-029	1May91
Today's distributor	v4	TX3-205-028	1/ul91
Today's distributor	v4	TX3-205-027	15ep91
Today's distributor	v4	TX3-205-026	1Nov91
		TX3-773-462	
Today's distributor	∨4		30Dec91
Today's distributor	v4	TX3-740-300	24Feb92
Today's distributor	v4	TX3-754-538	29May92
Today's distributor	v 5	TX3-740-300	27Apr92
Today's distributor	v 5	TX3-754-538	24Jun92
Today's distributor	v 5	TX3-754-538	18Aug92
Today's distributor	v 5	TX3-740-302	30Oct92
Today's distributor	v5	TX3-740-302	31Dec92
Today's distributor	v5	TX3-740-301	26Feb93
10day 3 data ibaiot	•••	1735740-301	201 6073
Today's distributor	v6	TX3-740-301	30Apr93
Today's distributor	v6	TX3-740-299	27May93
Today's distributor	v6	TX3-740-299	28Jun93
Today's distributor	v 6	TX3-740-298	31Aug93
Today's distributor	v6	TX3-740-298	22Oct93
Today's distributor	v6	TX3-740-305	17Jan94
Today's distributor	v6	TX3-740-305	28Feb94
	_	7/2 202 /22	•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Today's distributor	v7	TX3-803-622	29Apr94
Today's distributor	√ 7	TX3-803-622	31May94
Today's distributor	v7	TX3-863-874	29Jun94
Today's distributor	v7	TX3-863-874	29Aug94
Today's distributor	v7	TX3-949-117	31 Oct94
Today's distributor	v 7	TX3-9 50-608	12J a n95
Today's distributor	v7	TX3-950-608	28Feb95
Today's distributor	v8	TX4-111-992	28Apr95
Today's distributor	v8	TX4-111-992	25May95
Today's distributor	v8	TX4-099-319	28Jun95
	_		•
Today's distributor	vð	TX4-099-319	31Aug9 5
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-065-168	1Feb91
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-065-159	8Mar91
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-179-349	6May91
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-179-348	3Jun91
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-179-3 5 0	5Aug91
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-276-349	25Oct91
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-258-863	22Nov91
Food de maio	v31	TX3-276-348	2102
Food & grain			2 jan92
Food & grain	v31	TX3-276-350	14Feb92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-344-446	10Apr92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-349-417	8Jun92
Fred & grain	v31	TX3-442-197	10Aug92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-442-198	20ct92
Fred & grain	v31	TX3-622-534	20Nov92
Fred & grain	v32	TX3-622-534	21Dec92
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-622-529	11Feb93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-622-529	5Apr93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-740-315	19Jul93
	¥J A	(ASTAUSIS	1774273

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0564

-_____ Page 24

Foed & grain	v32	TX3-740-315	10Aug93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-740-314	15Oct93
Foed & grain	v32	TX3-740-314	22Nov93
		17.0 7 10-511	-110175
Ford & grain	v33	TX3-803-620	4Apr94
Ford & gran.	v33	TX3-803-620	1Jun94
	v33	TX3-912-151	•
Foed & grain	¥33	173-318-131	1Aug 94
P 1 4	44	T-18 000	
Fred & grain	v34	TX3-968-412	29Dec94
Fred & grain	v34	TX3-995-708	9Feb95
Fred & grain	v34	TX3-973-765	6Oct94
Fred & grain	v34	TX3-973-765	30Nov94
Feed & grain	v 34	TX4-094-599	6Apr95
Feed & grain	v34	TX4-063-790	7Jun95
Foed & grain	v34	TX4-106-175	8Aug95
PCA farming	v 27	TX1-271-822	3 Sep83
			-
Automatic Merchandiser	v 35	TX3-780-191	10 Feb93
Automatic Merchandiser	v 35	TX3-780-192	8Mar93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-193	1Apr93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-194	30 Åpr93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-779-789	2]પાં93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-175	16Jul93
Automatic Merchandiser	v35	TX3-780-178	11Aug93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-179	3 Sep93
Automatic Merchandiser	v35	TX3-780-180	1Oct93
Automatic Merchandiser	v35	TX3-780-181	8Nov93
Automatic Merchandiser	v35	TX3-780-182	15Dec93
Automate Welchalter	√ ∞	17/3-760-162	1306033
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 6	TX3-779-408	14704
Automatic Merchandiser	v36		14Jan94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-779-411	18Feb94
	• -	TX3-779-412	15Mar94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-837-214	8Apr94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-837-214	12May94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-863-911	28Jun94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-863-911	8Jul94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-863-911	10Aug94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-912-284	8Sep94
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX3 -694- 930	29Mar95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX3-694-930	20Apr95
Automatic Merchandises	v36	TX3-946-751	100ct94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-946-751	7Nov94
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-996-519	7Dec94
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	4jan95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	31/an95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	7Maz95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-066-336	22Jun95
Automatic Merchandisez	v37	TX4-066-336	30Jun95
			-
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v4	TX3-751-675	175 ep9 3
-			-
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v5	TX3-751-677	17Nov93
	v5	TX3-751-676	21Jan94
			•

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0565

____ Page :

Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v 5	TX3-877-249	19May94
Aircraft Maintenance Technology		TX3-912-149	22Jul94
_			•
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	√6	TX3-932-788	5May95
	_		
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v5	TX3-968-879	3 05 ep 94
Avenue Maintenana Tachaolami	v6	TX4-004-829	777OE
Aircraft Maintenance Technology Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v6	TX4-004-829	27 7an95 20Mar 9 5
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	vó	TX4-073-974	23Nov94
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	vó	TX4-108-987	31]1195
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	vó	TX4-108-987	21Sep95
Vildet metinesers technical	VO	174-100-201	413ep33
Aircraft technician	v3	TX3-784-635	14jan92
Aircraft technician	v3	TX3-784-632	14Mar92
Aircraft technician	v3	TX3-784-518	21May92
Aircraft technician	v3	TX3-784-517	15Jul92
Aircraft technician	v3	TX3-784-634	18Sep92
Aircraft technician	v 4	TX3-784-633	18Nov92
Aircraft technician	v4	TX3-784-513	14Jan93
Auroraft technician	v4	TX3-784-516	15M ar93
Aircraft technician	v4	TX3-784-514	27May93
Aircraft technician	v 4	TX3-784-515	20Jul93
_			351 04
Pro	v6	TX3-784-563	25Jan94
Pro	v6	TX3-779-009	24Feb94
Pro	v 6	TX3-784-564	29Mar94
Pro	v6	TX3-912-148	29]ա194
Pro	v 6	TX3-912-158	23Sep94
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-276-349	25Oct91
Feed & grain	v30	TX3-258-863	22Nov91
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-276-348	2Jan92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-276-350	14Feb92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-3 44-4446	10Apr92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-349-417	8Jun92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-442-197	10Aug92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-442-198	20ct92
Feed & grain	v31	TX3-622-534	20Nov92
		₩	22.50000
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-622-534	21Dec92
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-622-529	11Feb93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-622-529	5Apr93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-740-315	19Jul93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-740-315	10Aug93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-740-314	15Oct93
Feed & grain	v32	TX3-740-314	22Nov93
Feed & grain	v33	TX3-803-620	4Apr94
Feed & grain	v33	TX3-803-620	1Jun94
Feed & grain	v33	TX3-912-151	1Aug94
. een or Brame	7.73	170714-101	10-574
Feed & grain	v34	TX3-988-412	29Dec94
Feed & grain	v34	TX3-995-708	9Feb95
-		•	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0142

TRADEMARK

Feed & grain	v34	TX3-973-765	60ct94
Feed & grain	v34	TX3-973-765	30Nov94
Feed & grain	v34	TX1-094-599	6Apr 95
Feed & grain	v34	TX4-063-790	7Jun95
Feed & grain	v34	TX4-106-175	8Aug95
. cca ca Braze.		1741 1854 175	0116870
P.C. A farming	v27	TX1-271-822	3 Sep83
Automatic Merchandiser	v35	TX3-780-191	10Feb93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-192	8Mar93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-193	1Apr93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-194	30 Åpr93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-779-789	2Jul93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-175	16Jul93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-178	11 Aug 93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-179	35ep93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-180	10ct93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-181	8Nov93
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 5	TX3-780-182	15Dec93
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-779-408	14Jan94
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-779-411	18Feb94
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-779-412	15Mar94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-837-214	8Apr94
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-837-214	12May94
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 6	TX3-863-911	28Jun94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-863-911	8]ա194
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-863-911	10Aug94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-912-284	8 5 ep %
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX3- 694 -930	29Mar95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX3-694-930	20Apr95
			•
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-946-751	100ct94
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 6	TX3-946-751	7Nov94
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 6	TX3-995-519	7Dec94
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	4Jan95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	31jan95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	7Mar95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-066-336	22Jun95
Automatic Merchandiser	√3 7	TX4-066-336	30jun95
110000000000000000000000000000000000000	•••		00,120
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v4	TX3-751-675	17Sep93
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v4	TX3-751-677	17Nov93
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v4	TX3-751-676	21Jan94
_			•
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v 5	TX3-877-249	19May94
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v5	TX3-912-149	22Jul 94
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v6	TX3-932-788	5May95
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v5	TX3-968-879	30Sep94
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v6	TX4-004-829	27Jan95

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0567

__ Page

Aircraft Maintenant Technology	v ó	TX4-004-829	20Mar95
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v 6	TX4-073-974	23Nov94
Aircraft Maintenanc Technology	v 6	TX4-106-987	31/u/95
Aircraft Maintenant Technology	v6	TX4-108-987	21Sep95
Under Williams	••	174-100-201	1136523
Aircract technician	v3	TX3-784-635	14Jan92
Aircract technician	v3	TX3-784-632	14Mar92
Aircract technician	v3	TX3-784-518	
Aircract technician	v3	TX3-784-517	21May92
Aircract technician	v3	TX3-784-634	15jul92
Audic technomi	13	1A3-784-034	18Sep92
Aircract technician	v4	TX3-784-633	18Nov92
Aircract technician	v4	TX3-784-513	
Aircract technician	v4	TX3-784-516	14Jan93
Aircract technician	• •		15Mar93
Aircract technician	v4	TX3-784-514	27May93
Arcract technican	v4	TX3-784-515	20Jul93
Pro	v6	TV1 794 E41	261 - 04
Pro	v6	TX3-784-563	25jan94
Pro	•	TX3-779-009	24Feb94
Pro	v6	TX3-784-564	29Mar94
· • =	v6	TX3-912-148	29]بيا94
Pro	v6 .	TX3-912-158	235ep94
Pro	v 6	TX3-9 53-669	20May94
Pro	v7	TX3-949-116	163104
Pro	v7	TX3-991-979	16Nov94
Pro	v7 v7		31/an95
Pro		TX3-991-979	27Feb95
	√7 ~	TX4-034-053	29Mar95
Pro	v7	TX4-034-053	23May95
Rental	v15	TX3-784-620	20102
Rental	v15		20Jan93
Rental		TX3-784-621	3Feb93
	v15	TX3-784-626	17Mar93
Rental	v15	TX3-784-622	30Apr93
Rental	v15	TX3-784-625	23Jun93
Rental	v15	TX3-784-623	1 5ep93
Rental	v15	TX3-784-624	150ct93
Rental	v15	TX3-784-617	7Dec93
Rental	14	77/0 784 /40	101 01
	v16	TX3-784-619	10Jan94
Rental	v16	TX3-784-618	7Feb94
Rental	v16	TX3-803-621	19Apr94
Rental	v16	TX3-803-621	8Jun94
Rental	v16	TX3-912-161	65ep94
Rental	v17	TX3-932-974	28Apr95
· -	- - -	11 W 18 W 11 B	מי וליות
Rental	v16	TX3-969-838	50ct94
Rental	v1 6	TX3-969-838	16Dec94
_			
Rental	v17	TX3-950-704	23jan95
Rental	v17	TX3-950-704	16Feb95
Rental	v17	TX4-063-789	14Jul95
Alman Bustones			
Airport Business	v8	TX3-803-619	29Mar94
Airport Business	v8	TX3-803-619	28 Ap t 94

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0144

Airport Business	v8	TX3-803-619	31May94
Airport Business	v8	TX3-863-770	30Jun94
Airport Business	v8	TX3-863-770	12Aug94
Airport Business	v8	TX3-912-160	20 Sep94
Airport Business	v9	TX3-694-852	5Apr95
Airport Business	v9	TX3- 694-85 2	21 Apr 95
Airport Business	v 9	TX3-949-118	31Oct94
Airport Business	v9	TX3-950-703	23 Jan 95
Airport Business	v9	TX3-950-703	27Feb95
Airport Businese	v9	TX4-066-337	31May95
Airport Business	v9	TX4-066-337	30Jun9 5
Airport Business	v9	TX4-099-196	16Aug95
Airport Business	v9	TX4-099-196	13 Sep95
Machining today	v2	TX3-970-683	25Aug94
Machining today	v2	TX3-990-010	28Dec94
Machining today	v3	TX4-053-296	31Mar95
Machining today	v3	TX4-067-147	22Jun95
First Class	v14	TX3-973-202	30Sep94
First Class	v14	TX4-013-634	28Dec94
. Lot Ciass	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1/4-015-004	2004(74
First Class	v15	TX4-053-296	29Mar95
Censet power report	v 6	TX3-973-204	14Sep94
Censet power report	v6	TX3-999-712	28Dec94
Censet power report	v7	TX4-053-300	27Mar95
Genset power report	v7	TX4-067-144	23Jun95
The lean report		TX3-973-205	265ep94
The lean report		TX3-990-011	28Dec94
•			LDDCC/4
Material handling solutions	v1	TX3-990-013	9Nov94
Material handling solutions	v2	TX4-013-635	18Feb95
Material handling solutions	v2	TX4-053-295	17May95
Power systems report		TX3-990-014	28Dec94
Power systems report		TX4-053-306	1May95
Pro Logger	v6	TX4-036-030	17Aug94
Pro Logger	v6	TX4-035-857	18Nov94
	_	THE A COR A A CO.	
Pro Logger	v7	TX4-067-145	29Jun95
Professional painting contractor	rv4	TX3-946-520	18Oct94
Professional painting contractor	rv5	TX4-053-297	15May95
Truck care today	v3	TX3-946-519	18Nov94
Truck care today	v 4	TX4-053-299	21Mar95

TRADEMARK

Truck power	v 5	TX3-973-203	21Sep94
Truck power	v5	TX3-999-713	•
ridex power	V 3	173-777-713	12Dec94
Terale - acces	¢	TV4.083.404	.
Truck power	v6	TX4-053-304	5Ap r95
Truck power	v 6	TX4-067-146	3Jul9 5
On your own	v 8	TY2 044 E17	240
on you own	75	TX3-946-517	24Oct94
On wown ones	v9	79/8 868 848	
On your own		TX3-990-015	24Jan95
On your own	v 9	TX4-053-301	24Mar95
On your own	v 9	TX4-053-305	21Apr95
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-695-007	384 - 08
Yard & garden	v17		25Apr95
		TX3-695-007	22Jun94
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-863-745	22Jun94
Yard & garden	v17	TX3-863-745	29Jul94
Yard & garden	v18	TV1 000 154	444
		TX3-912-156	13 Sep94
Yard & garden	v18	TX3-694-851	10Mar95
Yard & garden	v18	TX3-694-851	21Ap r95
Working tires	vl1	TX4-053-302	103.4 0#
Working tires	vII		30Mar95
· · orang cates	444	TX4-096-406	31May95
Equipment today	∨29	TX3-803-618	30Mar94
Equipment today	v29	TX3-803-618	13Apr94
Equipment today	v29	TX3-803-618	
Equipment today	v27	TX3-863-771	9May94
Equipment today	v29		13Jun94
Equipment today	v29	TX3-863-771	1774194
		TX3-863-771	16Aug 94
Equipment today	v29	TX3-912-157	145ep94
Equipment today	v29	TX3-6 50-890	12Dec94
Equipment today	v30	TX3-694-86 5	63.608
Equipment today	v30		6Mar95
Equipment today	• -	TX3-694-865	10Mar95
cquipment today	v30	TX3-694-865	7A pr95
Winfoot profiles	v 9	TX3-997-505	26 5e p94
Winfoot profiles	v 9	TX3-999-711	14Dec94
Winfoot profiles	v10	TX4-053-303	13Mar95
OFM off bishuss	49	79,10,040,001	
OEM off-highway	v12	TX3-910-724	29Dec93
OEM off-highway	v12	TX3-910-723	23Fe b94
OEM off-highway	v12	TX3-915-742	28Mar94
OEM off-highway	v12	TX3-915-742	22Apr94
OEM cif-highway	v12	TX3-915-703	21jun94
OEM off-highway	v12	TX3-915-703	31Aug94
OEM off-highway	v12	TX3-936-824	
•	***	./~/~~~	27Sep94
OEM off-highway	v13	TX3-695-098	20Feb95
OEM off-highway	v13	TX3-695-098	23Mar95
- <i>-</i>	•		
		· ·· •	

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0570

_ Page 3

OEM off-highway	v13	TX3-932-756	26Apr95
PrintingNews East	v133	TX4-097-157	8Aug94
Dairy performance report		TX4-096-345	8Jun9 5
Feed & grain	v34	TX3-988-412	29Dec94
Feed & grain	v 34	TX3-995-708	9Feb95
Feed & grain	v34	TX3-973-765	60ct94
Feed & grain	v34	TX4-094-599	6Apr95
Feed & grain	v34	TX4-063-790	7Jun95
Feed & grain	v34	TX4-106-175	8Aug95
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-946-751	10Oct94
Automatic Merchandiser	v36	TX3-946-751	7Nov94
Automatic Merchandiser	v 36	TX3-995-519	7Dec94
Autobiade Materialimet	V 30	173-773-317	/ Decse
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	4Jan95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	31 /an95
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-004-572	7Mar95
Automatic Merchandiser	v3 7	TX4-066-336	22Jun9 5
Automatic Merchandiser	v37	TX4-066-336	30Jun 95
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v5	TX3-877-249	19May 94
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v5	TX3-912-149	22]1194
,	. •		,
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v 6	TX3-932-788	5May95
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	vā	TX3-%8-879	30 Sep94
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v6	TX4-004-829	27Jan95
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v 6	TX4-004-829	20Mar95
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v 6	TX4-073-974	23Nov94
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v 6	TX4-108-967	31Jul9 5
Aircraft Maintenance Technology	v 6	TX4-108-987	21Sep95
Rental product news	v16	TX3-803-621	19Apr94
Rental product news	v16	TX3-803-621	8]un94
Rental product news	v16	TX3-912-161	65ep94
Rental product news	v17	TX3-932-974	28Apr95
Pantal mandrest manus	14	TV4 040 498	70 .04
Rental product news Rental product news	v16 v16	TX3-9 69-838 TX3-9 69-838	50ct94
Kental product news	A10	1.X3-9 09-8 38	16Dec94
Rental product news	v17	TX3-950-704	23 Jan95
Rental product news	v17	TX3-950-704	16Feb95
Rental product news	v17	TX4-063-789	14Jul95
	÷-		,
Airport Business	v8	TX3-803-619	29Mar94
Airport Businese	v 8	TX3-803-619	28Apr94
Airport Business	v 6	TX3-803-619	31May94
Airport Business	v8	TX3-863-770	30Jun94
Airport Business	v 8	TX3-863-770	12Aug94
Airport Business	v8	TX3-912-160	205ep94
-			

Airport Business	v9	TX3-694-852	5Apr95
Airport Business	v9	TX3- 694-852	21Apr95
Machining today	v3	TX4-053-298	31Mar95
Machining today	v3	TX4-067-147	22Jun95
,			,
First class	v15	TX4-053-296	29Mar95
Genset power report	v6	TX3-973-204	14 5 ep 94
Genset power report	v 6	TX3- 999-7 12	28Dec94
	_		
Genset power report	v7	TX4-053-300	27Mar95
Genset power report	v7	TX4-067-144	23Jun9 5
The lean report		TX3-973-205	26 S ep 94
The lean report		TX3-990-011	28Dec94
······································		1/0-//-011	2006074
Material handling solutions	v1	TX3-990-013	9Nov 94
9			7110174
Material handling solutions	v2	TX4-013-635	18Feb9 5
Material handling solutions	v2	TX4-053-295	17May95
•			•
Power systems report		TX3-990-014	28Dec94
Power systems report		TX4-053-306	1May95
	_		
Pro Logger	v6	TX4-036-030	17Aug94
Pro Logger	v 6	TX 4- 03 6-857	18Nov94
Day Lauren	-	The god and	•••
Pro Logger	<i>∨7</i>	TX4-067-145	29Jun9 5
Peofessional mainting comments	and.	TX3-946-520	100-04
Professional painting contractor	or va	133-740-520	18Oct94
Professional painting contracto	nev5	TX4-053-297	15May95
. Totalous parinting contract	J. 13	1/4-005-27/	13/4/4993
Truck care today	v3	TX3-946-519	18Nov94
-			10,100771
Truck care today	v 4	TX4-053-299	21Mar95
•			
Truck power!	v5	TX3-973-203	21Sep94
Truck power!	v 5	TX3-999-713	12Dec94
•			
Truck power!	v6	TX4-053-304	5Apr95
Truck power!	v 6	TX4-067-146	3J ul95
			•

TRADEMARK

```
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 1, Jan. 1978. No. 20-135 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 2, Feb. 1978. No. 20-133 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 3, Mar. 1978. No. 20-134 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 4, Apr. 1978. No. 41-893 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 4, Apr. 1978. No. 41-893 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 5, May 1978. No. 40-159 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 6, Jun. 1978. No. 49-228 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 7, Jul. 1978. No. 75-498 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 9, Sep. 1978. No. 101-494 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 9, Sep. 1978. No. 101-494 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 10, Oct. 1978. No. 131-637 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 10, Oct. 1978. No. 165-852 (1978)
```

Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 1, Jan. 1979. No. 185-687 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 2, Feb. 1979. No. 262-743 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 3, Mar. 1979. No. 233-988 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 4, Apr. 1979. No. 324-951 (1971)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 4, Apr. 1979. No. 324-951 (1971)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 5, May 1979. No. 327-748 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 6, Jun. 1979. No. 357-268 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 6, Jun. 1979. No. 350-744 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 8, Aug. 1979. No. 350-743 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 9, Sep. 1979. No. 350-745 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 9, Sep. 1979. No. 349-578
(1979)

Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 11, Nov. 1979. No. 376-900 (1979)

Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 12, Dec. 1979. No. 402-469 (1980)

Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 1, Jan. 1980. No. 445-480 (1980)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0149

```
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 2, Feb. 1980, No. 482-097 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 4, Apr. 1980. No. 482-096 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 5, May 1980. No. 502-099 (1990)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 6, Jun. 1980. No. 536-805 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 7, Jul. 1980. No. 536-804 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 8, Aug. 1980. No. 536-806 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 9, Sep. 1980, No. 650-812 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 10, Oct. 1980. No. 650-811
     (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 11, Nov. 1980. No. 650-813
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 12, Dec. 1980. No. 646-623.
     (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 1, Jan. 1981, No. 651-989 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 2, Feb. 1981. No. 651-990 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 3, Mar. 1981. No. 718-206 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 4, Apr. 1981. No. 716-208 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 5, May 1981. No. 718-207 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 6, Jun. 1981. No. 718-205 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 7, Jul. 1981. No. 738-545 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 8, Aug. 1981. No. 776-170 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 9, Sep. 1981. No. 778-171 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 10, Oct. 1981. No. 801-450
     (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 11, Nov. 1981. No. 801-487
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 12, Dec. 1981. No. 845-120
     (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 1, Jan. 1982. No. 845-119 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 2, Feb. 1982. No. 922-585 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 3, Mar. 1982. No. 925-008 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 4, Apr. 1982. No. 918-856 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 5, May 1982. No. 922-584 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 6, Jun. 1982. No. 925-013 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 7, Jul. 1982. No. 958-713 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 8, Aug. 1982. No. 958-162 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 9, Sep. 1982. No. 978-257 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 10, Oct. 1982. No. 998-690
Airport services management, Vol. 22, no. 11, Nov. 1982. No. 1-512-940
     (1985)
Airport services management, Vol. 23, no. 2, Feb. 1983. No. 1-515-955
     (1985)
Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 5, May 1983. No. 1-522-176
     (1985)
Airport services management, Vol. 23, no. 8, Jun. 1983. No. 1-515-908
```

(1985)

- Airport services management, Vol. 23, no. 7, Jul. 1983, No. 1-512-938 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 8, Aug. 1985. No. 1-515-905 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 8, Aug. 1985. No. 1-515-905 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 9, Sep. 1983. No. 1-515-907 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 11, Nov. 1983. No. 1-520-533 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 12, Dec. 1983. No. 1-515-906 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 1, Jan. 1984, No. 1-520-657 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 1, Jan. 1984. No. 1-520-657 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 2, Feb. 1984. No. 1-515-904 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 3, Mar. 1984. No. 1-520-659 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 4, Apr. 1984. No. 1-522-169 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 5, May 1984. No. 1-520-658 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 5, May 1984. No. 1-520-658 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 6, Jun. 1984. No. 1-522-177 (1984)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 7, Jul. 1984. No. 1-522-179 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 8, Aug. 1984. No. 1-515-956 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 9, Sep. 1984. No. 1-522-172 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 9, Sep. 1984. No. 1-522-172 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 10, Oct. 1984. No. 1-520-661 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 11, Nov. 1984. No. 1-520-662 (1985)
- Airport services management, Vol. 24, no. 12, Dec. 1984. No. 1-522-180 (1985)
- Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 1, Jan. 1985. No. 1-520-660 (1985)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0151

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0575

Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 1, Jan. 1985. No. 1-520-660 (1985)Airport services management, Vol. 25, no. 2, Feb. 1985. No. 1-522-166 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 3, Mar. 1985. No. 1-559-852 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 4, Apr. 1985, No. 1-559-851 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 5, May 1985. No. 1-600-537. (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 5, May 1985. No. 1-600-537 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 6, Jun. 1985. No. 1-600-538 Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 6, Jun. 1985, No. 1-843-608 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 7, Jul. 1985. No. 1-643-610 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 8, Aug. 1985. No. 1-648-190. Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 10, Oct. 1985. No. 1-692-426 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 11, Nov. 1985. No. 1-702-637 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 12, Dec. 1985. No. 1-735-786 (1988)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 1, Jan. 1986; No. 1-745-050 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 2, Feb. 1986. No. 1-776-639 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 2, Feb. 1986. No. 1-776-639 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 3, Mar. 1986. No. 1-778-779 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 4, Apr. 1986. No. 1-814-227. (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26 no. 5, May 1986. No. 1-820-072 (1986) Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 6, Jun. 1986. No. 1-855-376 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 7, Jul. 1988. No. 1-875-121. (1986) Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 8, Aug. 1986. No. 1-901-528

Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 9, Sep. 1986. No. 1-915-852

Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 10, Oct. 1986. No. 1-932-518

(1986)

(1986)

(1986)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0152

- Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 11, Nov. 1986. No. 1-949-879 (1986)
- Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 11, Nov. 1986. No. 1-949-879 (1986)
- Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 12, Dec. 1986. No. 1-970-215 (1986)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 1, Jan. 1987. No. 1-995-683 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 2, Feb. 1987. No. 2-027-970 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 3, Mar. 1987. No. 2-036-160 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 3, Mar. 1987. No. 2-036-160 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 4, Apr. 1987. No. 2-063-893 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 5, May 1987. No. 2-097-041 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 6, Jun. 1987. No. 2-101-694 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 7, Jul. 1987. No. 2-115-377 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 7, Jul. 1987. No. 2-115-377 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 8, Aug. 1987. No. 2-142-559 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 9, Sep. 1987. No. 2-161-871 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 10, Oct. 1987. No. 2-193-392 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 11, Nov. 1987. No. 2-209-528 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 11, Nov. 1987. No. 2-209-528 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 12, Dec. 1987. No. 2-226-593 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 1, Jan. 1988. No. 2-256-665 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 2, Feb. 1988. No. 2-247-012 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 3, Mar. 1988. No. 2-282-408 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 3, Mar. 1988. No. 2-282-408 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 4, Apr. 1988. No. 2-307-127 (1988)

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

```
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 5, May 1988. No. 2-310-395 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 6, Jun. 1988. No. 2-329-660 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 7, Jul. 1988. No. 2-391-677 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 8, Aug. 1988. No. 2-391-121 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 8, Aug. 1988. No. 2-391-121 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 9, Sep. 1988. No. 2-391-733 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 10, Oct. 1988. No. 2-424-160 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 11, Nov. 1988. No. 2-444-755 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 12, Dec. 1988. No. 2-456-585 (1988).
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 1, Jan. 1989. No. 2-485-468 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 2, Feb. 1989. No. 2-480-192.
Airport services, Vol. 29, no. 3, Mar. 1989. No. 2-517-332 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 4, Apr. 1989. No. 2-535-932 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 5, May 1989. No. 2-561-900 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 6, Jun. 1989. No. 2-583-287 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 7, Jul. 1989. No. 2-625-575 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 8, Aug. 1989. No. 2-625-096 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 9, Sep. 1989. No. 2-710-626 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 10, Oct. 1989. No. 2-711-549 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 11, Nov. 1989. No. 2-711-512 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 12, Dec. 1989. No. 2-712-114 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 1, Jan. 1990. No. 2-756-586 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 2, Feb. 1990. No. 2-747-176 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 3, Mar. 1990. No. 2-780-822 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 4, Apr. 1990. No. 2-843-184 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 5, May 1990. No. 2-843-346 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 6, Jun. 1990. No. 2-843-183 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 7, Jul. 1990. No. 2-877-171 (1990)
```

```
Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 6. TX 3-460-139. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 5. TX 3-460-140. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 4. TX 3-460-141. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 8. TX 3-460-142. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 8. TX 3-460-142. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 7. TX 3-460-143. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 9. TX 3-460-899.
```

```
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 3, Mar. 1978, No. 20-134 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 4, Apr. 1978, No. 41-893 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 4, Apr. 1978, No. 41-893 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 5, May 1978, No. 40-159 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 6, Jun. 1978, No. 49-228 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 7, Jul. 1978, No. 75-498 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 8, Aug. 1978, No. 84-231 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 9, Sep. 1978, No. 101-494 (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 10, Oct. 1978. No. 131-637
     (1978)
Airport services management, Vol. 18, no. 12, Dec. 1978, No. 165-852
     (1978)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 1, Jan. 1979. No. 185-687 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 2, Feb. 1979. No. 262-743 (1979)
Airport services management, Vol. 19, no. 3, Mar. 1979. No. 233-988 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 4, Apr. 1979. No. 324-951 (1971)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 4, Apr. 1979. No. 324-951 (1971)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 5, May 1979. No. 327-748 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 5, May 1979, No. 290-517 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 6, Jun. 1979. No. 357-268 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 7, Jul. 1979, No. 350-744 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 8, Aug. 1979. No. 350-743 (1979)
Airport services management. Vol. 19, no. 9, Sep. 1979. No. 350-745 (1979)
Airport services management, Vol. 19, no. 10, Oct. 1979. No. 349-578
     (1979)
Airport services management, Vol. 19, no. 11, Nov. 1979. No. 376-900
     (1979)
Airport services management, Vol. 19, no. 12, Dec. 1979, No. 402-469
     (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 1, Jan. 1980. No. 445-480 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 2, Feb. 1980. No. 482-097 (1980)
Airport services management, Vol. 20, no. 4, Apr. 1980. No. 482-096 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 5, May 1980. No. 502-099 (1990)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 6, Jun. 1980. No. 536-805 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 7, Jul. 1980. No. 536-804 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 8, Aug. 1980. No. 536-806 (1980)
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 9, Sep. 1980. No. 650-812 (1980)
```

Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 1, Jan. 1978. No. 20-135 (1978) Airport services management. Vol. 18, no. 2, Feb. 1978. No. 20-133 (1978)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0155

```
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 10, Oct. 1980. No. 650-811
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 11, Nov. 1980. No. 650-813
Airport services management. Vol. 20, no. 12, Dec. 1980, No. 646-623
      (1901)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 1, Jan. 1981. No. 651-989 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 2, Feb. 1981, No. 651-990 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 3, Mar. 1981, No. 718-206 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 4, Apr. 1981. No. 716-208 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 5, May 1981. No. 718-207 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 6, Jun. 1981. No. 718-205 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 7, Jul. 1981. No. 736-545 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 6, Aug. 1981. No. 776-170 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 9, Sep. 1981. No. 776-171 (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 10, Oct. 1981. No. 801-450
      (1981)
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 11, Nov. 1981. No. 801-487
Airport services management. Vol. 21, no. 12, Dec. 1981. No. 845-120.
      (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 1, Jan. 1982. No. 845-119 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 2, Feb. 1982. No. 922-585 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 3, Mar. 1982. No. 925-008 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 4, Apr. 1982. No. 918-856 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 5, May 1982. No. 922-584 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 6, Jun. 1982. No. 925-013 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 7, Jul. 1982. No. 958-713 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 8, Aug. 1982. No. 958-162 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 9, Sep. 1982. No. 978-257 (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 10, Oct. 1982. No. 998-690
     (1982)
Airport services management. Vol. 22, no. 11, Nov. 1982. No. 1-512-940
Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 2, Feb. 1983. No. 1-515-955
      (1985)
Airport services management, Vol. 23, no. 5, May 1983. No. 1-522-176
      (1985)
Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 6, Jun. 1983. No. 1-515-908
      (1985)
Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 7, Jul. 1983. No. 1-512-938
      (1985)
Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 8, Aug. 1985. No. 1-515-905.
Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 8, Aug. 1985. No. 1-515-905
      (1985)
```

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0580

. . .

Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 9, Sep. 1983. No. 1-515-907 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 11, Nov. 1983. No. 1-520-533 (1965)Airport services management. Vol. 23, no. 12, Dec. 1983. No. 1-515-908 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 1, Jan. 1984. No. 1-520-657 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 1, Jan. 1984. No. 1-520-657 (1985) Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 2, Feb. 1984, No. 1-515-904 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 3, Mar. 1984. No. 1-520-659 (1985)Airport services management, Vol. 24, no. 4, Apr. 1984, No. 1-522-169 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 5, May 1984. No. 1-520-658 Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 5, May 1984. No. 1-520-658 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 6, Jun. 1984. No. 1-522-177 (1984) Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 7, Jul. 1984. No. 1-522-179 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 8, Aug. 1984. No. 1-515-958 Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 9, Sep. 1984. No. 1-522-172 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 9, Sep. 1984. No. 1-522-172. (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 10, Oct. 1984. No. 1-520-661. (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 11, Nov. 1984. No. 1-520-662 Airport services management. Vol. 24, no. 12, Dec. 1984. No. 1-522-180 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 1, Jan. 1985. No. 1-520-660 Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 1, Jan. 1985. No. 1-520-660 (1985)Airport services management, Vol. 25, no. 2, Feb. 1985. No. 1-522-168 (1985)

Airport services management, Vol. 25, no. 3, Mar. 1985. No. 1-559-852

Airport services management, Vol. 25, no. 4, Apr. 1985. No. 1-559-851

(1985)

(1985)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0157

Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 5, May 1985. No. 1-600-537 Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 5, May 1985. No. 1-600-537 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 6, Jun. 1985. No. 1-600-538 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 6, Jun. 1985. No. 1-643-608 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 7, Jul. 1985. No. 1-643-610 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 8, Aug. 1985. No. 1-648-190. Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 10, Oct. 1985. No. 1-692-426 (1985)Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 11, Nov. 1985. No. 1-702-637 Airport services management. Vol. 25, no. 12, Dec. 1985. No. 1-735-786 Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 1, Jan. 1986, No. 1-745-050 Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 2, Feb. 1988. No. 1-776-639 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 2, Feb. 1986. No. 1-778-639 Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 3, Mar. 1986. No. 1-778-779 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 4, Apr. 1986. No. 1-814-227 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26 no. 5, May 1986. No. 1-820-072 (1986) Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 6, Jun. 1986. No. 1-855-376 (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 7, Jul. 1986. No. 1-875-121 Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 8, Aug. 1988. No. 1-901-528 (1986)Airport services management, Vol. 26, no. 9, Sep. 1986. No. 1-915-852 (1986)Airport services management, Vol. 26, no. 10, Oct. 1986. No. 1-932-518. (1986)Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 11, Nov. 1986. No. 1-949-879 (1986)Airport services management, Vol. 26, no. 11, Nov. 1986, No. 1-949-879

Airport services management. Vol. 26, no. 12, Dec. 1986. No. 1-970-215

Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 1, Jan. 1987. No. 1-995-683

(1986)

(1986)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0158

- (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 2, Feb. 1987. No. 2-027-970 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 3, Mar. 1987. No. 2-036-160 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 3, Mar. 1987. No. 2-036-160 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 4, Apr. 1987. No. 2-063-893 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 5, May 1987. No. 2-097-041 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 6, Jun. 1987. No. 2-101-694 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 7, Jul. 1987. No. 2-115-377 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 7, Jul. 1987. No. 2-115-377 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 8, Aug. 1987. No. 2-142-559 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 9, Sep. 1987. No. 2-161-871 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 10, Oct. 1987. No. 2-193-392 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 11, Nov. 1987. No. 2-209-528 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 11, Nov. 1987. No. 2-209-528 (1987)
- Airport services management. Vol. 27, no. 12, Dec. 1987. No. 2-226-593 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 1, Jan. 1988. No. 2-256-665 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 2, Feb. 1988. No. 2-247-012 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 3, Mar. 1988. No. 2-282-408 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 3, Mar. 1988. No. 2-282-408 (1988)
- Airport services management. Vol. 28, no. 4, Apr. 1988. No. 2-307-127 (1988)
- Airport services, Vol. 28, no. 5, May 1988. No. 2-310-395 (1988).
- Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 6, Jun. 1988. No. 2-329-660 (1988)
- Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 7, Jul. 1988. No. 2-391-677 (1988)
- Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 8, Aug. 1988. No. 2-391-121 (1988)
- Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 8, Aug. 1988. No. 2-391-121 (1988)
- 100 to 10
- Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 9, Sep. 1988. No. 2-391-733 (1988)
- Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 10, Oct. 1988. No. 2-424-160 (1988)

TRADEMARK
RFFI · 1860 FRAMEDEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0583

```
Airport services. Vol. 28, no. 11, Nov. 1988. No. 2-444-755 (1988)
Airport services. Val. 28, no. 12, Dec. 1988. No. 2-456-585 (1988)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 1, Jan. 1989. No. 2-485-468 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 2, Feb. 1989. No. 2-480-192.
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 3, Mar. 1989. No. 2-517-332 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 4, Apr. 1989. No. 2-535-932 (1989).
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 5, May 1989. No. 2-561-900 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 6, Jun. 1989. No. 2-583-287 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 7, Jul. 1989, No. 2-625-575 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 8, Aug. 1989. No. 2-625-096 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 9, Sep. 1989. No. 2-710-626 (1989).
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 10, Oct. 1989, No. 2-711-549 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 11, Nov. 1989. No. 2-711-512 (1989)
Airport services. Vol. 29, no. 12, Dec. 1989, No. 2-712-114 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 1, Jan. 1990. No. 2-758-586 (1990).
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 2, Feb. 1990. No. 2-747-176 (1990)
Airport services, Vol. 30, no. 3, Mar. 1990, No. 2-780-822 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 4, Apr. 1990. No. 2-843-184 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 5, May 1990. No. 2-843-346 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 6, Jun. 1990. No. 2-843-183 (1990)
Airport services. Vol. 30, no. 7, Jul. 1990. No. 2-877-171 (1990)
```

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 10, no. 3, Mar. 1995. TX 3-995-323 (1995)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 10, no. 2, Feb. 1995. TX 3-995-308 (1995)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 10, no. 1, Jan. 1995. TX 3-998-232 (1995)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 10, Dec. 1994. TX 3-998-231 (1995)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 9, Nov. 1994. TX 3-936-987 (1994)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 8, Oct. 1994. TX 3-935-668 (1994)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 7, Sept. 1994. TX 3-935-959 (1994)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 7, Sept. 1994. TX 3-935-959

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0160

(1992)

Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 6, Jul. 1994. TX 3-915-246 Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 5, May 1994. TX 3-816-685 (1994)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 4, Apr. 1994. TX 3-816-903 (1994)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 3, Mar. 1994. TX 3-876-416 (1994)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 3, Mar, 1994. TX 3-876-416 (1994)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 2, Feb. 1994. TX 3-737-483 (1994)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 9, no. 1, Jan. 1994, TX 3-747-475 (1994)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 9, Nov. 1993. TX 3-747-501 (1994)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 8, Oct. 1993. TX 3-702-215. (1993)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 8, Oct. 1993. TX 3-702-215 (1993)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 7, Sept. 1993. TX 3-692-533 (1993)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 6, Jul. 1993. TX 3-586-816 (19. wement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 5, Jun. 1993. TX 3-586-922 Aberdeen' (19 ment maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 4, May 1993. TX 3-586-892 Aberdeen (1993, Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 4, May 1993. TX 3-586-892 (1993)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 3, Mar. 1993. TX 3-530-951 (1993)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 2, Feb. 1993. TX 3-476-822 (1993)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 8, no. 1, Jan. 1993. TX 3-476-859 Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 6, Nov. 1992. TX 3-453-948 (1992)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 8, Nov. 1992. TX 3-453-946 (1992)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 5, Sept. 1992. TX 3-412-503 (1992)Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 4, Jul. 1992. TX 3-372-118

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0161

- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 3, May 1992. TX 3-372-120 (1992)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 2, Mar. 1992. TX 3-304-147 (1992)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 2, Mar. 1992. TX 3-304-147 (1992)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 9, Nov./Dec. 1991. TX 3-247-605 (1992)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 8, Oct. 1991. TX 3-182-411 (1991)
- Aberdeen's payement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 7, Sept. 1991. TX 3-138-793 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 6, Jul./Aug. 1991. TX 3-138-794 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 6, Jul./Aug. 1991. TX 3-138-794 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 5, Jun. 1991. TX 3-097-218 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 4, May 1991. TX 3-097-219 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance, Vol. 6, no. 3, Apr. 1991, TX 3-062-895 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 2, Mar. 1991. TX 3-062-896 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 2, Mar. 1991. TX 3-062-896 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 7, no. 1, Jan. 1991. TX 3-233-581 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 6, no. 1, Jan./Feb. 1991. TX 3-010-958 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 5, no. 6, Nov./Dec. 1991. TX 3-010-959 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 5, no. 5, Oct. 1990. TX 3-007-576 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 5, no. 5, Oct. 1990. TX 3-007-576 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pavement maintenance. Vol. 5, no. 4, Aug./Sept. 1990, TX 3-007-578 (1991)
- Aberdeen's pay, maint. trader. Vol. 10, no. 3, Jun. 1992. TX 3-372-352 (1992)
- Aberdeen's pay, maint, trader. Vol. 10, no. 2, Apr. 1992. TX 3-297-253 (1992)
- Aberdeen's pay, maint, trader. Vol. 10, no. 1, Feb. 1992. TX 3-297-254 (1992)
- Aberdeen's pay, maint, trader. Vol. 10, no. 1, Feb. 1992. TX 3-297-254 (1992)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0162

Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 6, Dec. 91/Jan. 92, TX 3-238-631 (1992)

Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 5, Oct./Nov. 1991, TX 3-185-617 (1991)

Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 4, Aug./Sept. 1991, TX 3-140-174 (1991)

Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 3, Jun./Jul. 1991, TX 3-095-731 (1991)

Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 3, Jun./Jul. 1991, TX 3-095-731 (1991)

Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 2, Apr./May 1991, TX 3-095-732 (1991)

Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 1, Feb./Mar. 1991, TX

(1991)
Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 9, no. 1, Feb./Mar. 1991. TX 3-059-589 (1991)
Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 8, no. 6, Nov./Dec. 1990. TX 3-010-788 (1991)
Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 8, no. 5, Sept./Oct. 1990. TX 3-010-792 (1991)
Aberdeen's pav. maint. trader. Vol. 8, no. 5, Sept./Oct. 1990. TX 3-010-792 (1991)

Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 6. TX 3-460-139. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 5. TX 3-460-140. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 4. TX 3-460-141. Wood digest, Vol. 23, no. 8. TX 3-460-142.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0163

Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 8. TX 3-460-142. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 7. TX 3-460-143. Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 9. TX 3-460-899.

Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 6. TX 3-460-139 (1993) Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 5. TX 3-460-140 (1993) Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 4. TX 3-460-141 (1993) Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 9. TX 3-460-899 (1993) Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 8. TX 3-460-142 (1993) Wood digest. Vol. 23, no. 7. TX 3-460-143 (1993)

Quickprinting, vol. 17, no. 12, Sept. 1994.
Quickprinting magazine, vol. 17, no. 9, June 1994.
Quickprinting magazine, vol. 17, no. 10, July 1994.
Quickprinting magazine, vol. 17, no. 11, Aug. 1994.
Quickprinting, vol. 18, no. 1, Oct. 1994.
Quick Printing, vol. 18, no. 2, Nov. 1994.
Quickprinting, vol. 18, no. 3, Dec. 1994.
Quick printing, vol. 18, no. 4, Jan. 1995.
Quick printing, vol. 18, no. 5, Feb. 1995.

Southern graphics magazine, vol. 65, no. 7, July 1989. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 6, June 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 7, July 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 8, Aug. 1994. Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 9, Sept. 1994.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0164

```
Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 10, Oct. 1994.
Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 11, Nov. 1994.
Southern graphics magazine, vol. 72, no. 12, Dec. 1994.
Southern graphics magazine, vol. 73, no. 1, Jan. 1995.
Southern graphics magazine, vol. 73, no. 2, Feb. 1995.
Quick printing. No. 1-989-356 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-047-159 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-075-946 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-075-947 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-075-948 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-137-310 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-137-312 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-156-567 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-198-185 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-198-191 (1987)
Quick printing. No. 2-223-466 (1987)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-247-319 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-287-693 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-610 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-611 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-612 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-386-613 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-386-614 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-121 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-122 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-123 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-124 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-125 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-424-126 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-424-127 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-426-290 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No.2-426-291 (1988)
Southern graphics. No. 2-426-401 (1988)
Southern graphics. No. 2-426-402 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-426-422 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-459-313 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-459-314 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-459-315 (1988)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-462-264 (1988).
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-480-730 (1989)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-481-538 (1989)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-493-042 (1988)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-502-880 (1989)
Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-502-894 (1989).
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-503-930 (1989)
```

Quick printing magazine. No. 2-517-988 (1989)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0165

Quick printing magazine. No. 2-520-423 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-520-427 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-527-058 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-586-364 (1989) Quick printing magazine, No. 2-586-365 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-587-246 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-587-247 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-625-249 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-712-471 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-712-472 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-712-473 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-712-475 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-712-476 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-712-485 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-714-162 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-714-559 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-720-398 (1989) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-730-528 (1989) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-360 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-381 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-362 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-363 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-364 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-760 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-819-761 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-762 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-819-763 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-849-359 (1990) Southern grpahics magazine. No. 2-849-363 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-849-365 (1990) Southern graphics magagzine. No. 2-849-366 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-900-469 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-900-474 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-900-475 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-900-476 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-920-348 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-920-351 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-920-352 (1990) Quick printing magazine. No. 2-920-352 (1990) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-995-283 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-995-284 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 2-995-285 (1991)

Quick printing magazine. No. 2-995-286 (1991)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-995-286 (1991)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-995-287 (1991)
Quick printing magazine. No. 2-995-294 (1991)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0166

Quick printing magazine. No. 3-046-516 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-046-518 (1991) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-046-534 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-046-535 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-074-134 (1991) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-074-135 (1991) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-074-136 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-074-176 (1991) Copy magazine. No. 3-074-176 (1991) Quick printer magazine. No. 3-210-794 (1991) Copy magazine. No. 3-223-197 (1991)

Quick printing magazine. No. 3-223-439 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-223-440 (1992) Copy magazine. No. 3-223-441 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-225-623 (1991) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-331-664 (1992) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-331-665 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-414-379 (1992) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-414-380 (1992) Copy magazine. No. 3-414-381 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-469-897 (1993) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-470-016 (1993) Copy imaging & reproduction magazine. No. 3-479-350 (1993) Copy imaging and reproduction. No. 3-622-573 (1993) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-638-870 (1992) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-638-871 (1992) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-644-653 (1993)

Copy imaging & reproduction magazine. No. 3-644-656 (1993) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-644-657 (1993) Quickprinting magazina. No. 3-645-110 (1993) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-645-111 (1993) Quick printing magazine. No. 3-845-770 (1993) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-645-771 (1993) Copy imaging and reproduction magazine. No. 3-661-829 (1993). Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-694-816 (1994) Quickprinting magazine. No. 3-694-817 (1994) Copy magazine. No. 3-732-147 (1994); Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-754-119 (1994) Quickprinting. No. 3-774-130 (1994) Quickprinting magazine. No. 3-818-946 (1994) Quickprinting magazine. No. 3-863-746 (1994) Southern graphics magazine. No. 3-863-747 (1994) Southern graphics. No. 3-774-129 (1994) Southern graphics. No. 3-946-799 (1994).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0167

terior fashion, July 1985 & 87 other

Wallcoverings, (1988)	windows	and interior	fashion.	Jul. 1985.	TX 2-371-435
Wallcoverings, (1988)	windows	and interior	fashion.	Aug. 1985.	TX 2-371-438
, ,	windows	and interior	fashion.	Sep. 1985.	TX 2-374-564
• •	windows	and interior	fashion.	Sep. 1985.	TX 2-374-564
, ,	windows	and interior	fashion.	Oct. 1985.	TX 2-371-350
• •	windows	and interior	fashion.	Nov. 19 85 .	TX 2-371-349
•	windows	and interior	fashion.	Dec. 1985.	TX 2-371-434
Wallcoverings,	windows	and interior	fashion.	Jan. 1986.	TX 2-371-263
• •	windows	and interior	fashion.	Jan. 1986.	TX 2-371-263
, ,	windows	and interior	fashion.	Feb. 1986.	TX 2-371-264
•	windows	and interior	fashion.	Mar. 1986	TX 2-371-265
, , ,	windowe	and interior	fachion	Acc 1096	TY 2-371-268

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0168

(1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1986, TX 2-371-253 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1986. TX 2-371-254 (1985)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1986. TX 2-371-255 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1988. TX 2-371-256 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1986. TX 2-371-257 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1986. TX 2-457-319 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1986, TX 2-457-319 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1986. TX 2-371-340. (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1986. TX 2-371-348 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1987. TX 2-371-351 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1987. TX 2-371-437 (1998) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1987. TX 2-371-437 (1998) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1987. TX 2-371-339 (1**988)** Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1987. TX 2-371-261 (198**8)** Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1987. TX 2-371-262 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1987. TX 2-371-260 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1987. TX 2-371-438 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1987. TX 2-371-341 (19**88)** Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1987. TX 2-455-553 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1987. TX 2-455-539 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1987. TX 2-455-554 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1987. TX 2-455-554 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1988. TX 2-455-555

Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1988. TX 2-456-377

(1988)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0593

(1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1988. TX 2-456-378 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1988. TX 2-455-557 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1988. TX 2-455-557 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1988. TX 2-458-379 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1988. TX 2-458-372 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1988. TX 2-456-373 (1988) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1988. TX 2-456-552 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1988. TX 2-456-374 (1988)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1988, TX 2-852-412. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1988. TX 2-852-414 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1988. TX 2-794-912 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1989. TX 2-794-945 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1989. TX 2-794-945. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1989. TX 2-794-906 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1989. TX 2-794-913 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1989, TX 2-852-420 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1989. TX 2-852-419 (1990) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1989. TX 2-852-418 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1989. TX 2-852-417 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1989. TX 2-852-416 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1989. TX 2-852-415 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1989. TX 2-852-413 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1989. TX 2-852-413 (1990)

Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1989. TX 2-852-430.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0170

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0594

(1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1989. TX 2-794-914 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1990. TX 2-794-911 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1990. TX 2-794-947 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1990. TX 2-794-947 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1990. TX 2-794-948 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1990. TX 2-852-421 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1990, TX 2-852-422 (1990) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1990. TX 2-852-423 (1990)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1992. TX 3-420-271 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1992. TX 3-420-270 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1992. TX 3-420-269 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1992. TX 3-410-122 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1992. TX 3-410-121 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1992. TX 3-410-121 (1992) Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1992. TX 3-410-123 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1992. TX 3-430-423 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1992. TX 3-519-641 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1992. TX 3-450-068 (1**992)** Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1992. TX 3-450-068 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1992. TX 3-450-069 (1992)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1992. TX 3-450-869 (1993)Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1993, TX 3-526-018 Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1993 TX 3-505-443

(1993)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0171

```
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1993, TX 3-505-443
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1993. TX 3-638-843
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1993. TX 3-609-252(1993)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1993. TX 3-609-251
     (1993)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1993. TX 3-609-228
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1993. TX 3-841-954
     (1994)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1993. TX 3-841-955
     (1994)
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashlon. Apr. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1985.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1987.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1990.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1991.
Wallcovenings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1991.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1992.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1993.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1994.
Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1994.
```

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0172

Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Oct. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Nov. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Dec. 1994. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jan. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Feb. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Mar. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Apr. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. May 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jun. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Jul. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Aug. 1995. Wallcoverings, windows and interior fashion. Sep. 1995.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0173

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

FARM EQUIPMENT ISSN NO. 0014-7958

May/June 1994, July/August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994 January 1995, February 1995, March/April 1995, May/June 1995, July/August 1995, September/October 1995, Ag-Conference 1995, November/December 1995 January 1996, February 1996, March/April 1996, May/June 1996, July/August 1996, September/October 1996, November/December 1996 January 1997

FARM EQUIPMENT CATALOG ISSN NO. 1041-9640

January 1996 January 1997

FEED & GRAIN ISSN NO. 1055-3223

April/May 1994, June/July 1994, August/September 1994, October/November 1994, December 1994 January 1995, February/March 1995, April/May 1995, June/July 1995, August/September 1995, October/November 1995, December 1995 January 1996, February/ March 1996, April/May 1996, June/July 1996, August/September 1996, October/November 1996, December 1996 January 1997

OEM OFF-HIGHWAY ISSN NO. 1048-3039

September 1993, October 1993, November 1993 January 1994, March 1994, April 1994, May 1994, July 1994, September 1994, October 1994, November 1994 January 1995, March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, July 1995, September 1995, October 1995, November 1995

January 1996, March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, July 1996, September 1996, October 1996 November 1996 January 1997

RENTAL PRODUCT NEWS ISSN NO. 1067-0904

April/May 1994, June/July 1994, August/September 1994, October/November 1994, December 1994 January 1995, February/March 1995, April/May 1995, June/July 1995, August/September 1995, October/November 1995, December 1995 January 1996, February/March 1996, April/May 1996, June/July 1996, August/September 1996. October/November 1996, December 1996

EQUIPMENT TODAY ISSN NO. 0891-141X

Mid-March 1994, April 1994, May 1994, June 1994, July 1994, August 1994, September 1994, October 1994, November 1994, December 1994 January 1995, February 1995, March 1995, Mid-March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, June 1995. July 1995, August 1995, September 1995, October 1995, November 1995, December 1995 January 1996, February 1996, March 1996, Mid-March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, June 1996. July 1996, August 1996, September 1996, October 1996, November 1996, December 1996

YARD & GARDEN ISSN NO. 0896-6834

April/May 1994, June 1994, April/May 1994, June 1994, June 1994, July 1994, September 1994. October 1994, November/December 1994 January 1995, February 1995, March 1995, April/May 1995, June 1995, July/August Showcasc 1995, Scptember/October 1995, November/December 1995 January 1996, February 1996, March 1996, April/May 1996, June 1996, July/August 1996, September/ October 1996, November/December 1996

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0174

PRO ISSN NO. 1041-5610

May/June 1994, July/August 1994. September/October 1994, November/December 1994

January 1995, February 1995, March/April 1995, May/June 1995, July/August 1995, September/

October 1995, November/December 1995

January 1996, February 1996, March/April 1996, May/June 1996, July/August 1996, September/

October 1996, November/December 1996

TODAY'S DISTRIBUTOR ISSN NO. 0898-5561

May 1994, June 1994, July/August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994

January/February 1995, March/April 1995, May 1995, June 1995, July/August 1995, September/

October 1995, November/December 1995

January/February 1996, March/April 1996, May 1996, June 1996, July/August 1996, September/

October 1996, November/December 1996

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY ISSN NO. 1072-3145

May/June 1994, July/August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994

January/February 1995, March/April 1995, May/June 1995, July/August 1995, September 1995, October 1995, November/December 1995

January/February 1996, March/April 1996, May/June 1996, July/August 1996, September 1996,

October 1996, November/December 1996

AIRPORT BUSINESS ISSN No. 1072-1797

April 1994, May 1994, June 1994, July 1994, August 1994, September/October 1994, November/

December 1994

January/February 1995, March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, June 1995, July 1995, August 1995,

September/October 1995, November 1995,

January/February 1996, March 1996, June 1996, July 1996, August 1996, September/October 1996

November/December 1996

AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISER ISSN No. 1061-1797

April 1994, May 1994, June 1994, July 1994, August 1994, September 1994, October 1994,

November 1994, December 1994

January 1995, February 1995, March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, June 1995, July 1995,

August 1995, September 1995, October 1995, November 1995, December 1995

January 1996, February 1996, March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, June 1996, July 1996,

August 1996, September 1996, October 1996, November 1996, December 1996

LAMINATING DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY

Spring 1996, Summer 1996, Fall 1996, Winter 1996

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE ISSN No. 1091-0158

October 1995, November/December 1995

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE ISSN No. 1085-8520

January 1996, March/April 1996, May 1996, June/July 1996

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE & RECONSTRUCTION ISSN No. 1085-8520

August/September 1996, October/November 1996

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE & RECONSTRUCTION ISSN NO. 1091-0158

December 1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0175

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0599

WOOD DIGEST ISSN NO. 1045-7348 March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, June 1996, July 1996, August 1996, September 1996, October 1996, November 1996, December 1996

SNACK PROFESSIONAL ISSN NO. 1090-395X September/October 1996, November/December 1996

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0176

. . . .

COPYRIGHTS

DARL-TRENDS

Summer 1996, Fall 1996, Winter 1997

Л CASE-FARM FORUM

Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995, Winter 1995 Spring 1996, Summer 1996, Fall 1996, Winter 1997

GENSET POWER REPORT

September 1994, Docember 1994

Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995, Winter 1995 Spring 1996, Summer 1996, Fall 1996, Winter 1996

MATERIAL HANDLING SOLUTIONS

November 1994

Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995, Winter 1995, Spring 1996, Summer 1996, Fall 1996

ON YOUR OWN

Volume 8, Number 4 - 10/94

Volume 9, Number 1 - 1/95, Volume 9, Number 2 -Spring 1995, Volume 9, Number 3 - Summer 1995.

Volume 9, Number 4-Fall 1995

Volume 10, Number 1-1996, Volume 10, Number 2-1996, Volume 10, Number 3-1996

PRODUCT FOCUS

Spring 1995

Spring 1996

POWER SYSTEMS REPORT

Winter 1994

Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Winter 1995

Spring 1996

PRO LOGGER

Volume 6, Number 2-1994, Volume 6, Number 3-1994

Volume 7, Number 1-1995, Volume 7, Number 2-1995, Volume 7, Number 4-1995

Volume 8, Number 2-1996, Volume 8, Number 3-1996, Volume 8, Number 4-1996

TRUCK POWER

Volume 5, Number 3-1994, Volume 5, Number 4-1994

Volume 6, Number 1-1995, Volume 6, Number 2-1995, Volume 6, Number 3-1995, Volume 6, Number

Volume 7, Number 1-1996, Volume 7, Number 2-1996, Volume 7, Number 3-1996, Volume 7, Number 4-1996

COMMERCIAL TIRE MANAGEMENT

Spring 1996, Summer 1996, Fall 1996, Winter 1996

MACHINING TODAY

Volume 2, Number 3- 1994, 10th Anniversary Issue-1994

Volume 3, Number 1-1995, Volume 3, Number 2-1995, Volume 3, Number 3-1995, Volume 3, Number 4-1995

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0177**

Machining Center Issue-1996, Volume 4, Number 1-1996, Volume 4, Number 2-1996, Volume 4, Number 3-1996, Volume 4, Number 4-1996
PET TEAM
Summer 1996, Fall 1996

FIRST CLASS
Fall 1994, Winter 1994
Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995,
Winter 1996

PRO PAINTING CONTRACTOR Fall 1994 Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995 Spring 1996, Winter 1996

TRUCK CARE TODAY Fall 1994 Spring 1995, Fall 1995

DAIRY PERFORMANCE REPORT Fall 1994, Winter 1994 Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995, Winter 1995

WINGFOOT PROFILES
Fall 1994, Winter 1994
Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995

WORKING TIRES
Summer 1994, Fall 1994
Spring 1995, Summer 1995, Fall 1995,
Spring 1996, Summer 1996, Fall 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0178

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

FARM EQUIPMENT ISSN NO. 0014-7958

May/June 1994, July/August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994

January 1995, February 1995, March/April 1995, May/June 1995, July/August 1995,

September/October 1995, Ag-Conference 1995, November/December 1995

January 1996, February 1996, March/April 1996, May/June 1996, July/August 1996,

September/October 1996, November/December 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March/April 1997, May/June 1997, July/August 1997,

September 1997, November/December 1997

January 1998, February 1998, March/April 1998, May/June 1998, July/August 1998, September/October 1998

FARM EQUIPMENT CATALOG ISSN NO. 1041-9640

January 1996

January 1997

January 1998

FEED & GRAIN ISSN NO. 1055-3223

April/May 1994, June/July 1994, August/September 1994, October/November 1994, December 1994

January 1995, February/March 1995, April/May 1995, June/July 1995, August/September 1995,

October/November 1995, December 1995

January 1996, February/ March 1996, April/May 1996, June/July 1996, August/September 1996,

October/November 1996, December 1996

January 1997, February March 1997, April/May 1997, June/July 1997, August/September 1997

October/November 1997, December 1997

January 1998, February/March 1998, April/May 1998, June/July 1998, August/September 1998

OEM OFF-HIGHWAY ISSN NO. 1048-3039

September 1993, October 1993, November 1993

January 1994, March 1994, April 1994, May 1994, July 1994, September 1994, October 1994,

November 1994

January 1995, March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, July 1995, September 1995, October 1995,

November 1995

January 1996, March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, July 1996, September 1996, October 1996

November 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March 1997, April 1997, May 1997, July 1997, September 1997,

October 1997, November 1997

January 1998, March 1998, April 1998, May 1998, July 1998, September 1998, October 1998

RENTAL PRODUCT NEWS ISSN NO. 1067-0904

April/May 1994, June/July 1994, August/September 1994, October/November 1994, December 1994

January 1995, February/March 1995, April/May 1995, June/July 1995, August/September 1995,

October/November 1995, December 1995

January 1996, February/March 1996, April/May 1996, June/July 1996, August/September 1996,

October/November 1996, December 1996

January 1997, February/March 1997, April/May 1997, June/July 1997, August/September 1997,

October/November 1997, December 1997

January 1998, February/March 1998, April/May 1998, June/July 1998, August/September 1998

EQUIPMENT TODAY ISSN NO. 0891-141X

Mid-March 1994, April 1994, May 1994, June 1994, July 1994, August 1994, September 1994, October 1994, November 1994, December 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0179

January 1995, February 1995, March 1995, Mid-March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, June 1995, July 1995, August 1995, September 1995, October 1995, November 1995, December 1995
January 1996, February 1996, March 1996, Mid-March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, June 1996, July 1996, August 1996, September 1996, October 1996, November 1996, December 1996
January 1997, February 1997, March 1997, Mid-March 1997, April 1997, May 1997, June 1997, July 1997, August 1997, September 1997, October 1997, November 1997, December 1997
January 1998, February 1998, March 1998, Mid-March 1998, April 1998, May 1998, June 1998
July 1998, August 1998, September 1998

YARD & GARDEN ISSN NO 0896-6834

April/May 1994, June 1994, April/May 1994, June 1994, June 1994, July 1994, September 1994, October 1994, November/December 1994

January 1995, February 1995, March 1995, April/May 1995, June 1995, July/August Showcase 1995, September/October 1995, November/December 1995

January 1996, February 1996, March 1996, April/May 1996, June 1996, July/August 1996, September/October 1996, November/December 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March 1997, April/May 1997, June 1997, July/August 1997, September/October 1997, November/December 1997

January 1998, February 1998, March 1998, April/May 1998, June 1998, July/August 1998, September/October 1998

PRO ISSN NO. 1041-5610

May/June 1994, July/August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994

January 1995, February 1995, March/April 1995, May/June 1995, July/August 1995, September/

October 1995, November/December 1995

January 1996, February 1996, March/April 1996, May/June 1996, July/August 1996, September/

October 1996, November/December 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March/April 1997, May/June 1997, July/August 1997, September/October 1997, November/December 1997

January 1998, February 1998, March 1998, April 1998, May/June 1998, July/August 1998, September/October 1998

TODAY'S DISTRIBUTOR ISSN NO. 0898-5561

May 1994, June 1994, July/August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994 January/February 1995, March/April 1995, May 1995, June 1995, July/August 1995, September/October 1995, November/December 1995

January/February 1996, March/April 1996, May 1996, June 1996, July/August 1996, September/October 1996, November/December 1996

January /February 1997, March/April 1997, May/June 1997, July/August 1997, September/October 1997 November 1997, December 1997

January/February 1998, March/April 1998, May/June 1998, July/August 1998, September/October 1998

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY ISSN NO. 1072-3145

May/June 1994, July/August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994

January/February 1995, March/April 1995, May/June 1995, July/August 1995, September 1995,

October 1995, November/December 1995

January/February 1996, March/April 1996, May/June 1996, July/August 1996, September 1996,

October 1996, November/December 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March 1997, April 1997, May/June 1997, July/August 1997, September 1997, October 1997, November 1997, December 1997

February 1998, March 1998, April 1998, May/June 1998, July/August 1998, September 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0180

AIRPORT BUSINESS ISSN No. 1072-1797

April 1994, May 1994, June 1994, July 1994, August 1994, September/October 1994, November/December 1994

January/February 1995, March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, June 1995, July 1995, August 1995, September/October 1995, November 1995,

January/February 1996, March 1996, June 1996, July 1996, August 1996, September/October 1996 November/December 1996

January/ February 1997, March 1997, April 1997, May 1997, June 1997, July 1997, August 1997, September 1997, November/December 1997

January/February 1998, March 1998, April 1998, May 1998, June 1998, July 1998, August 1998, September 1998

AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISER ISSN No. 1061-1797

April 1994, May 1994, June 1994, July 1994, August 1994, September 1994, October 1994,

November 1994, December 1994

January 1995, February 1995, March 1995, April 1995, May 1995, June 1995, July 1995,

August 1995, September 1995, October 1995, November 1995, December 1995

January 1996, February 1996, March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, June 1996, July 1996,

August 1996, September 1996, October 1996, November 1996, December 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March 1997, April 1997, May 1997, June 1997, July 1997, August 1997.

September 1997, October 1997, November 1997, December 1997

January 1998, February 1998, March 1998, April 1998, May 1998, June 1998, July 1998, August 1998.

September 1998

LAMINATING DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY

Spring 1996, Summer 1996, Fall 1996, Winter 1996

January/February 1997, March/April 1997, May/June 1997, July/August 1997, September/October 1997.

November/December 1997

January/February 1997, March/April 1998, May/June 1998, July/August 1998

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE ISSN No. 1091-0158

October 1995, November/December 1995

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE ISSN No. 1085-8520

January 1996, March/April 1996, May 1996, June/July 1996

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE & RECONSTRUCTION ISSN No. 1085-8520

August/September 1996, October/November 1996

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE & RECONSTRUCTION ISSN NO. 1091-0158

December 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March/April 1997, May 1997, June/July 1997, August/September 1997

December 1997

January 1998, February 1998, March/April 1998, May 1998, June/July 1998, August/September 1998

WOOD DIGEST ISSN NO. 1045-7348

March 1996, April 1996, May 1996, June 1996, July 1996, August 1996, September 1996,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0181

October 1996, November 1996, December 1996

January 1997, February 1997, March 1997, April 1997, May 1997, June 1997, July 1997, August 1997, September 1997, October 1997, November 1997, December 1997

January 1998, February 1998, March 1998, April 1998, May 1998, June 1998, July 1998, August 1998, September 1998

SNACK PROFESSIONAL ISSN NO. 1090-395X September/October 1996, November/December 1996 January/February 1997, March/April 1997, May/June 1997, July/August 1997

SNACK WORLD ISSN NO 0896-1670 October 1997, November 1997 December 1997, January 1998, February 1998, March 1998, April 1998, May 1998, June 1998, July/August 1998

CONSTRUCTION DISTRIBUTION ISSN NO 1521-8171 August/September 1998

LAW ENFORCEMENT PRODUCT NEWS ISSN NO 1060-5126 September/October 1998

LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY ISSNO NO 0747-3680 April 1998, May 1998, June 1998, July 1998, August 1998, September 1998

MASS TRANSIT ISSN NO 0364-3484
September/October 1997, November/December 1997
January/February 1998, March/April 1998, May/June 1998, July/August 1998, September/October 1998

PUBLIC SAFETY PRODUCT NEWS ISSN NO 1085-8822 August/September 1998

QUALIFIED REMODELER ISSN NO 0098-9207 May 1998, June 1998, July 1998, August 1998, September 1998

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0182

SCHEDULE III

LICENSES

A. Borrower

None.

B. Guarantors

None.

II. Trademark Licenses

A. Borrower

None.

B. Guarantors

None.

III. Copyright Licenses

A. Borrower

None.

B. Guarantors

None.

IV. Othe renses

A. rower

None.

B. CP

License No. 935587 to CP for the use of Datatrax Version 3.2.4 financial software, manufactured by Versyss.

{MS20592.DOC:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0183

C. JHP

- 1. Rights pursuant to that certain License Agreement, dated April 24, 1995, between JHP and American Business Information.
- 2. Rights pursuant to that certain Agreement, dated September 20, 1995, between JHP and the Uncover Company.
- 3. Rights pursuant to that certain unexecuted License Agreement, dated April 11, 1997, between JHP and the National Coffee Service Association.
- 4. License to JHP for use of multiview financial software.
- 5. Visanet for credit card transactions.
- 6. Best Fast Track for Fixed Asset Software.

{MS20592.DOC:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0184

: ;

SCHEDULE IV

PATENTS

A. Borrower

None.

B. Guarantors

None.

{MS20592.DOC:}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0185

SCHEDULE V

TRADEMARKS

A. Borrower

None, other than the corporate name "CYGNUS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS, INC."

B. Guarantors

With respect to CP, the corporate name "CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC." and with respect to JHP, the corporate name "JOHNSON HILL PRESS, INC."

In addition, please see attachment.

(MS20592.DOC:)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0186

ATTACHMENT TO SCHEDULE V

Trade Names & Unregistered Trademarks

All trade names, trademarks and service marks used on or in connection with magazines published by Cygnus Publishing, Inc. and Johnson Hill Press, Inc. The following is a list of these magazines:

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Issue Date	Registration No.
HEALTH FOODS BUSINESS	10/01/96	2,003,889
MODERN JEWELER	08/20/85	1,355,332
PHOTO BUSINESS	07/05/94	1,842,930
PHOTO BUSINESS	11/03/87	1,464,081
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	11/19/96	2,016,913
SPECIALITIES		2,010,515
PHOTO TRADE NEWS	10/08/96	2,005,619
ARMY/NAVY STORE & OUTDOOR	10/31/95	1,930,936
MERCHANDISER		1,750,750
ESTAR	09/19/95	1,920,351
COMMERCIAL RENOVATION	05/23/95	1,895,063
ANSOM	05/09/95	1,893,122
AIRPORT BUSINESS	11/24/94	1,864,435
QUALIFIED REMODELER	10/24/94	1,859,693
QUICK PRINTING	12/05/89	1,569,633
SOUTHERN GRAPHICS	09/26/89	1,557,985
MODERN PAINT & COATINGS	07/22/86	1,402,131
AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE	11/28/95	1,939,048
TECHNOLOGY		1,727,010
MODERN PAINT and COATINGS	10/20/81	1,174,152
FIREHOUSE	12/29/92	1,743,108
AVC PRESENTATION	10/20/92	1,725,643
DEVELOPMENT & DELIVERY		,,
AV-VIDEO-COMPUTER		
KITCHEN & BATH DESIGN NEWS	02/23/93	1,753,879
ADVANCED IMAGING	09/22/92	1,718,024
MASS TRANSIT	10/27/92	1,727,517
INDUSTRIAL PHOTOGRAPHY	10/27/92	1,727,516
EPI	11/03/92	1,729,234
EPI ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS	11/03/92	1,729,232
INDEX (and Design)		•
WOOD DIGEST	08/27/91	1,655,145
AMERICAN INK MAKER	06/26/90	1,603,716
PTN	04/04/89	1,533,063
PTN (and Design)	04/04/89	1,533,062
SECURITY DEALER	09/26/89	1,557,912
STUDIO PHOTOGRAPHY	10/17/89	1,560,822
PHOTOGRAPHIC PROCESSING	05/09/89	1,538,136
SOAP/COSMETICS/CHEMICAL	02/26/85	1,322,157
SPECIALITIES		

{MS20592.DOC:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0187

SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	02/05/80	1,130,391
SPEIALTIES (Stylized Letters)		
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES	04/16/63	748,250
(Stylized Letters)		
FEED & GRAIN	09/15/92	1,715,587
OEM OFF-HIGHWAY	08/13/91	1,654,090
YARD & GARDEN	08/20/91	1,654,305
FARM EQUIPMENT	03/24/92	1,680,284
EQUIPMENT TODAY	02/11/92	1,675,019
TODAY'S DISTRIBUTOR	03/24/92	1,680,283
RENTAL	03/31/92	1,681,659
PRO	01/22/91	1,632,347
RENTAL PRODUCT NEWS	07/05/94	1,843,947
FBO GENERAL AVIATION'S SOURCE	05/10/88	1,487,527
FOR MANAGEMENT. MARKETING.	05/10/00	1,407,527
MERCHADISING NEWS		
(Stylized Letters)		
(Stylized Letters)		
MODERN REPROGRAPHICS	09/24/96	2,003,291
RV TRADE DIGEST	08/28/90	1,611,192
AIRPORT SERVICES	12/09/80	1,142,516
MANAGEMENT		.,. ,=,
QUALIFIED REMODELER	11/21/94	1,863,705
INCLUDING RESOURCE	,	1,005,705
DIGEST (Stylized Letters)		
WOMAN SPEEDSKATER	03/19/96	1,962,599
PRINT ON DEMAND BUSINESS	11/12/96	2,016,573
TAINT ON DEMAND BOOMESS	11/12/90	2,010,373
Renewed Trademarks		
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	11/14/72	947,445
SPECIALITIES		
PRINTING NEWS	08/28/56	633,671
PI A LA MODE	06/30/50	544,627
BUILDING SERVICES CONTRACTOR	11/05/68	859,723
Pending Applications to Register		
<u>Trademarks</u>	Filing Date	<u>Serial No.</u>
Wallcoverings, Windows &	11/13/95	75/020,508
Interior Fashion & Design		
Public Safety Product News	03/17/97	75/258,201
RENTAL TRENDS	09/25/96 •	75/171 (52
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE &	09/10/96	75/171,653
	U9/1U/ 90	75/163,526
RECONSTRUCTION		
ROUTE DRIVER & SERVICE		
TECHNICIANS	0011000	
LAMINATING DESIGN &	03/18/97	75/259,499
TECHNOLOGY		

Construction Distributions

{MS20592.DOC:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0188

Foreign Trademark OEM INDUSTRY

Benelux

530,763

State Trademark

AIRCRAFT TECHNICIAN

Wisconsin

Common Law Trademarks

Lustre

Snack Professional
Automatic Merchandiser
Law Enforcement Technology
Feed & Grain Latina
Light Equipment Demo Expo
Law Enforcement Product News
Micro Publishing News
Digital Imaging
Show Daily
Van and Truck Digest
Sports Truck Accessory Digest

Print On Demand Solutions The CPA Software News Sports Truck Utility Digest

{MS20592.DOC:}

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

RECORDED: 05/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0189